. No.0022-03
- o ALEKE. "

model DDL'555'2 SehiES

ERE—AETEAEAB RV IEESF I > >

1' High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch
< Industrial Sewing Machine

g

Equipped with an Automatic Undertrimmer

X

3 "~ TONYO JUNI INDUSTRIAL €0.. LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

e iy




N
l‘ »
/ : ®
i) s
* 0 B3| ) e ey 4 X X g ;?}: == ‘[1'1 5 i et
/ 0
=® Z o.
> <
0
) /
SN I M. gt
N
R S
R -". — )
S Q
/ = /
/

\meme@rary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1.
2.
3

As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the index.
Explanation of codes
1 @ o mark ..o . means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

@ 001 .. refer to “’Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “’E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column

® A10/74 ..., Added from October, 1974

@ D.1/75............... Obsoleted from January, 1975

(® When D.{obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A 2/74)

(@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
in this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)
Ref. _ Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
xS s # g:ﬂ_ff! &h £ M
% B1401-100-000 Needle bar D.12/74 T -
141 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.12/74 E T 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** Sa#(Japanese’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number:

(Example)
ﬁ‘:" Note Part No. Description E.C. g::;.'
Eie & * TEEA & £ 61 4

1 = B1105-200-000 Frame cover 1D.12/74 B1105-300-000 -
1
B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.12/74 ] TL—nhi— 1

4 C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the "' &% (Japanese’” column, so please order by the correct part number.

{Example)
Ref. Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Regq.
EiL an & TEEA & < b it
1 : B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BTI08=660-000"_ 1
1
Correct No. Wrong No.
5 M.5/75............. The amount required 1s changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the '‘Amt. Req.” column.

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req."” column

A 2 v Indicates amount required is 2.

2) 2.0 wneeneeeee Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

{i) — e i s Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

£ (1) ..cocceerevwnnn. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.”” and 2 = n Japanese, in the "' Description’’ column.
(Example)
’:ﬁ;‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. g';:;
ic &k & TEEAR & £ »NE

10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] FL—sh—[22]
1 B81105-900-000 Frame cover L —bLHsri—
12 §8-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b AF 11/64-40 L=2.8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




IN—=Y Ty IDRA

ZONR=Y Ty, FUMELT, MMANCHMEIALTIFHA» S L >THEN E T,

A

2. Rzigant=alEoGEFEE. EZ2sH5nTud No(Ref. No.) ERHET B A F v Z2RIZL-T. #Tn&GEFH»HALANE T,
3. IBEnIRes
1) “ixiET Mores
WED/S— Y7y 2L TSEAEE 2 L7288 & WL 2 ¥,
e R—=TF “ER” OMEALSPEL T TF &V,
2) "HEFEAR" MRS
D A. 10/74:00uneee 1974sE 10 X Na@hn &tz
@ D. 1/75 corereeee 19753 | B L NHIREE iz,
@ D. (HUBE). A.(iBM) H»EMIEL TH HHR,
D. I2/74)
AL 12/74
a HMAOERNEATUVEBNHS
ZOOGEIEHIME (D) SR GFTLEEXTEEI TS, TEFEAHIZLN, WFRH»DERZLIBIRL THEEZXTFT &,
()
Ref. - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Reg.
2 & EEEA & B @
1 = B81401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 | Nt — e
1-1 0« B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1 ;ﬁ\.‘|2/74Jl I - 1
D MANEMMESHIPINEE
IO, AMSOMITRBIMIITNREHA»DLIHLURTARALTHNEZFTOT, SAILVAKF TIENEIXTFT &L,
(15)
Ref. o Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
2 & # EEEA & & 253
1 B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74_: B1105-300-000 -
| 0
B1105-300-000 Frame cover L AL12/74 ) PAPEEVN, PR 1
4 C. 375 eeeeeens 1975 3 B ED S AHHBL 728, IEL - SRFIZITIER 1z,
ZOHTELKFMCELCHFL, OXQXIMCMBCOREIVRALTHNEZTNT,
ELVCSRFTHEH;EXTF L,
(%)
Ref. - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Reg.
ERR &b &* EEEA &b E=] F§ 3
1« B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 M 1
T t
IE L& MR - T S
2 M. 5/75% ~-1975 5 B X N MBAETEE (L -1z
oMM BMCEIFLOHMBESARRLTHNE T,
3) “H@ET oS
i3] R Wk, 2{@ErE®OHLEY,.
@ 2.0 svrees ME, 2A—=PERDODLEY, (WL A—PILTT)
2D — e ZR—=U Ty I SHIBRE MBS T T
@ (QUBIEES B EMAL T D FERBEROL 2T
BB ALBMIZTERXT "asm," AT 23 EWMRLTHN EF
(3)
Ref. i Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description EiC. Req.
SERR &b ki3 EEEA &b £ f2'8 8
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover Tl —nhon— |22 I 1
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T —LHs—
12 S§S5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 bR 11/64-40 L=2.8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine &

Supply LLC




CONTENTS
. B ®

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

1= =3 3 L A 1
2 MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

O - SR R . . et 3
3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

vl I - RS 5
4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

RTHE « BRI ABIE . . e 7
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

b3 1312 G 1 S 9
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

B 30 ;1 = 3 20 11
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

E I =i .31 22 A 13
8. SYNCHRONIZER COMPONENTS

B, ... .. e e et e e 15
9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

o] 1.3 7 16
10. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

b A 3 oy Al 17
11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR WIPER

A '~ PR 18
12. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

BB ) B BB R ... . e e 19
13. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

b D S Ry A . 21
14. MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS

e b - 23 PP 23
15. TRIAC BOARD COMPONENTS

P APy R R . . ottt e e e e 25
16. PARTS FOR SPECIFICATIONS OF MEN’S SHIRT

R - 27
17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

T 28

by -1 | -8B | =2 | -2 | -3 | -3 | -4 | —48B
18 18 18 18
19 19 19 19
Paﬁge 21 21 21 21
23 23 23 23
25 25 25 25

= All coutents of pages 1~ 17 are common for all models

~ITEE TReRBCHSVTHETT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




gy .

library of: Superjor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

e ———— e ———— —

GRED - HHEBAR

zzf" Note Part No. Description E.C. gz\:‘t
P4 4 & * ZEEA & & Hi
1 81121-552-0A0 Face plate asm. miR (34) 1
2 ¢01 SS-7111120-SP . .Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 [ 0 2= 3
3 81179-552-000 . . . Rubber plug THREE R CRF X Y 7 eerrenesssenessesseanes 2
4 B1122-552-000 . . . Gasket AR/ <y F > 1
5 81118-522-000 Side plate TR 1
6 B1119-522-000 . . . Gasket ot TR b 1
7 §5-7110910-SP . . .Screw 11'/64-40 L=8.5 TE A2 8
B 81114-012-000 Needle thread guide pin ....... F AN 1
9 D3161-565-BA0  Thread tension No.1 asm. ... W—RIRFH (3) 1
10 D3162-555-800  Thread tension post thread guide W IRFRRA m
1 D3161-555-800 Thread tension post W IR T (1)
12 B3214-047-000 Thread tension disc W—RAFm {2
13 D3168-555-B00 Thread tension spring M—HBF (1)
14 002 D3168-555-H08 Thread tension spring W—AWF 3 {1
15 B3216-047-000 Thread tension nut wW—rWFF b n
16 $S-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0  ..ccveevevesnccemmscssisssssssnsnns M—AWFkF 1
17 81117-552-000 Rubber plug ABANERSCREN YT 4
18 B1186-552-000 Rubber plug EFRVAy FR*Fv v 7 2
19 #02 D2467-555-800  Rubber bushing FLTya 1
20 B1187-552-000 Rubber plug LA ZLECRFr T 1
21 B1117-552-000 Rubber plug KR T o2MbR SRR | 1
22 81164-012-000 Rubber plug $HIBBILEF S REr 7 1
23 B1188-5652-0A0  Arm oil shield asm. mEs;mpAtR (38)...... 1
24 CQ-2020000-00 . . . Oil wick frinf:ii1osr - onaTB i e sangnspiases ETEILS00TLE
25 S$S-6080410-SP . .Screw 1/8-44 L=40 ... TOEBRBARAE 27 e 1
26 002 S5-6080320-SP . . .Screw 1/8-44 L=2.5 ... EAR;hEARAE 1
27 B1123-552-000-A Thread take-up lever cover ... K Hs8— 1
28 ¢01 SS-7110510-SP .. . Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ...ccooemrrrecrrennresirriennae KFENN—EFY 1
29 B1126-552-000 Frame thread guide (A) P—L%RA (A) . 1
30 302 B1126-563-000 Frame thread guide (A) .....ccocvrernenervisversnnnenenns .. T—LkEA (A) T 1
31 S§S-5090610-SP .. . Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ....c.ccorrerirerreninans F—LAREEA (A) k2P L 1
32 B3114-761-000  Frame thread guide (B) F—LtRA (B) ..., L1
33 NS-6060350-SP . . . Nut 3/32-56 F—LHERA (B) tkF 7 b e 1
34 B3111-126-0A0  Thread tension post asm. ... RWFBE (). 1
35 $5-8090670-SP . . .Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 HRFWERS | (1
36 83111-126-000 Thread tension post socket R TFEE . (1
37 - B3128-012-000 Take-up spring .. B 3: AT . (1)
38 201 B3128-027-000 Take-up spring FRY {1)
39 B83115-552-000 Thread tension post BT (1
40 83126-012-000 Thread tension disc ST, RO T e L W 1) |
a1 B3132-552-000 Tension disc presser ... HRFMIBT revreeconeieivesencenene (1]
42 B3129-012-A00  Thread tension spring HWFoA L S
43 201 B3121-352-000 Thread tension SPring ............ccecevemnesiissssssresseseenes BT INE, tiieinniipsitistmisiniimaingnsss )
44 202 B3114-232-000 Thread tension spring HRF R (1)
45 83120-125-000 Tension disc rotation SLOPPEr ..........ceeeeveenee U F M Bz (1)
46 B3116-125-000 Thread tension nut #W/FF b (1)
47 S$S-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 FRFEEB 1
48 B3118-552-A00 Tension release pin . = R 1
49 ¢05 B81109-012-A0B Throat plate (A) a8 (A) 1
50 509 81109-012-i08 Throat plate (i) . aHiR (1) 1
51 ©02 B1109-555-HOB  Throat plate (H) ....... 88 (H) 1
52 §5-2110920-TP . . .Screw 11/64-40 L=85 ........ SHARIE > 2
52-1 208 B1190-450-000 Screw ... R TSR A.12/76 SR * 2 2
53 81110-012-0A0  Bed slide asm. AUIR (28) 1
54 81111-012-000 Bed slide SPring ......c.ceeue. RYVB R (1)
55 $5-6060210-SP . . .Screw 3/32-56 L=1.9. TORVARAN R RS " (2}
56 B1104-122-000  Bed screw stud (A} *4x (A) 1
57 B1105122-000  Bed screw stud (B) X1 (B) 1
58 81147-555-000 Feed regulator pin XA LE - 1
59 B1148-555-000 . Spring HUAFME 3 1
60 £1189-415-000 Rubber plug BRBRFr v 7 1
61 D2470-555-C00 Cord presser D.9/76 4 —7iLWT -
62 S$8-7110710-SP . . .Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 D.9/76 4 =—TAETaER P -
63 B1166-552-000-A Hook shaft rubber plug ... T®E 7% 1
64 B1166-652-000-A Rubber plug .......cccocrnnccee ETFHEYVBREFY YT oo 1
65 81106-122-000 Bed support <y b XHIR 1
66 NS-6150310-SP . . .Nut 15/64-28 ARy FPEIFRIET 7 b oo 2
67 D2112-555-800 Cord holder (A) a—Fi2RA 1
68 SS-7150940-SP . . .Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0 I-FiB&RALERS 1
Note (i£12) 001 ..... For DDL-555A-2 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS)  DDL-555A-3 @ (W4A)
002 ..... For DDL-555H-2 (FOR HEAVY WEIGHT MATERIALS)  DDL-555H- 3/ (M4A)
008 ..... For —3B, —48 -38.-4B A
009 ..... This is a standard part for export machines DDL-555A-3 8 (¥9mA)

401 ..... Exchangeable parts when wiper is used
¢02 ..... Exchangeable parts when automatic reverse feed is used
*05..... BERCHETIMRBRTT,

T4 R—~BRO|, XM 388
ERK ) BEREROR. XN 3B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS L#h - sHERAE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

':\‘I‘:,f" Note Part No. Description E.C. g'.:,t
ERR &h * & E 3§
1 B1901-552-0C0 Thread take-up [BVEr asmM. ...ccceccreeueemnsressesesssannes Yo 2XKEL () 1
2 CQ-2000000-00 .« . Oil wick o ORE >l (0.1)
3 B1904-552-0A0  Thread take-up crank shaft asm. .........cccccesrunemenne KELIT 78 (M) 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 . . . Oil wick REL I T THBL eeeereresriessienns (0.2)
5 SS-8151150-SP . . .Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ....cccvreevcvrecnscennnn RKEL DT IBIERD s 1
6 81209-552-000 Needle bar crank it.s52 1
6-1 001 B1209-552-A00 Needle bar crank o522 1
7 002 B1209-553-000 Needie bar crank o520 1
8 B1905-541-B00  Needle bearing RE == Frmz 2
9 B1408-552-000  Needle bar crank rod s 5-2R9 F 1
10 B81903-552-000 Thread take-up |18ft SCIEW ..ccovceeeececssrisecasssersenenas REL IS 0% 1
11 B1201-555-000 Main shaft i ] 1
12 B1213-552-0A0 Crank oil adjusting pin 757 aREHE 1
13 B81226-552-000 . . . Oil regulating felt VAP ) o[- IV O 1
14 B1224-552-000 . . . Screw 25 2BMABE bR e 1
15 B1405-012-000 Cap B EA2LT 2 1
16 B1402-552-000-A Need)e bar bushing, UPper ........ceiiiernsresnennnes SHEEX 2N 1
17 SS-8150310-SP . . .Screw 15/64-28 L=3.4 ...ccovurrmrrernerrrnrennns SHEEX 202 1
18 B1401-552-A00  Needie bar (A) ftg (A) 1
19 001 B1401-552-D00-A Needle bar (D) #t#s (D) 1
20 002 B1401-552-i00 Needle bar (i) gtE (i) 1
21 B1411-552-0A0  Needle bar CONNECLION @SM. ...cceurrermnnivussessersserenees FHsia® (38) 1
22 SS-6090670-TP . . .Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 B i O (1)
23 B1403-155-000 Needle bar bushing, lower ... BT X200 s 1
24 002 B1403-553-000 Needie bar bushing, lower ........... BEIETE A B sciiicsivisivinnnmammassonsassidunesssshisinseiosii 1
25 SS-8150310-SP . . .Screw 15/64-28 L=3.4 SHET A ZIIER D e 1
26 B1419-155-000 Needle bar thread guide HERER 1
27 203 B1419-553-000 Needle bar thread guide ....c..ccocveviiiriivenenvincnin SHBRER 1
28 03 B1418-552-A00  Needle thread guide .... BRI e 1
29 >01 B1418-552-B00 Needie thread QUIdE .....c.ccoeureiverrrrmesersessesssesionsense stisskigs (B) . 1
30 MDB-10081400 Needie (DBx1 #14) it (DBx 1 =14) 1
31 201 MDA-100B0900  Needle (DAx1 #9) it (DAX 1 =9) 1
32 $02 MDB-100B2200  Needle (DBx1 %22) gt (DBx | =22) .. - 1
33 SS-7080510-SP .. -Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5 ....cvirerrerrncininnne 11 O R 1
34 B1414-232-000 Needle bar guide BIOCK ...........corvrenruererisrernisinnrns FMSIAERATA 1
35 B1212-562-A00 Counterweight protecting plate (A) ......cccoeeeinin. PSERER (A) . 1
36 B1206-552-0A0  Counterweight asm. ........cccceeeeceeriannt T e () ... ) 1
37 ;02 B1206-553-0A0  Counterweight asm. ............ $9888 (X)) ... 1
38 S§S-9661120-CP . . Screw 1/4-40 L=10.5 OS50 | (n
39 $S-8681950-SP . . .Screw 9/32-28 L=19.0 ... #HE@ELTY (B) ... o BT 1
40 S$8-7681650-TP . . .Screw 9/32-28 L=16.0 SISEBAE Y (A) e . 1
41 R0-0442401-00 . . RUBDEr FiNG oveveereeciceire ettt esre e PIFWUEIL0Y T s . 1
42 S$5-8660610-TP . . Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 IO TRy _— 1
43 CQ-2020000-00 OUEWICK ottt et sssans e s -2 eop): . L RO 03
44 B1202-552-B00-A Main shaft bushing, front ...........cceoeveeicrireinie. ERRET A ZIV e 1
45 S§S-8151150-SP . . Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 LE®EI A 2N LSS 1
46 B81203-227-000 Main shaft bushing, intermediate ........ccccooveu.. EBER A BIL e 1
47 S§S-7151120-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0 ....oooevveevrenneirenns EBBAZNERD e, 1
48 CS-147121A-SH  Thrust collar asm. .............. LIRS MRS (BB) 1
49 SS-8660610-TP . . Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 .....cccooereirrrecmreerecacaen EBMRTR IR RS (2)
50 B1610-555-000 Feed drive eccentric cam ....... 1
51 02 B1610-5655-H00 Feed drive eccentric cam (H) 1
52 SS-6661110-SP . . Screw 1/4-40 L=11.0 2
53 B1611-161-000 . . Thrust washer ..........cceceeee 1
€4 SS-2110930-SP . . . Screw 11/64-40 L=8.7....ccoorvcvrucrcnne. y 3
55 B81204-552-B00 Main shaft bushing rear .........coevevissiensescnnienens EBRIEA ZI e 1
56 SS-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ...cccccoeucrermmerrrecrncns LA ZIAER D e 1
57 R0O-2943101-00 . . . Rubber ring EwmEx2007 . 1
58 B1208-552-000-A . . . Oil seal LRE A BN AN~ 1
59 D1217-5655-C00 Hand wheel INZIE s 1
60 S§S-8151550-SP .. . Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 .coeceovrrevereriverrrrennnn INXIHIERD e 2
Note (:£i2) ©01 ..... For DDL-555A-2 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS) DDL-555A-3 @ (@4 A)
002..... For DDL-555H-2 (FOR HEAVY WEIGHT MATERIALS) DDL-555H-3 @ (M498)
003..... For DDL-E55A-2, DDL-555H-2 DDL.-555A-3 . DDL-555H-3 &
603 ..... Parts to be remaved when DDL-555H-2 is to be used DDL-555H- 3 EANIRIZMNER ( /&

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

ICEh - TRaBR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref.

No. Note Part No. Description
ELR &h 7

1 B1306-152-0C0 Gear & pinion asm.

2 B1206-155-080 Gear & pinion asm., UPPEr ........civeereereerrorsoseene

3 B1305-012-0A0 Gear asm.

4 B1306-155-0A0 Pinion asm.

5 §5-8660810-TP . . Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0

6 B1307-155-0B0 Gear & pinion asm., lower

7 B1307-155-0A0 Gear asm.

8 B1308-155-0A0 Pinion asm.

9 B1301-552-000 Upright shaft
10 B1302-552-800 Upright shaft bushing, upper ...,
1 B81303-552-B00 Upright shaft bushing, lower
12 SS-8151150-SP . . .Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
13 CS-0791010-SH Thrust collar asm.
14 S$S-8110520-TP . .Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5 .cvvvvvvnvrivninnnrenninnns
15 B1801-412-000 Hook driving shaft
16 B81804-552-B00 Hook driving shaft bushing, rear ...,
17 B81806-038-000 . . . Oil felt
18 S$5-8151550-SP . . Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 ..ovmmmrrinicncenees
19 CS5-079101A-SH Thrust collar asm. ....ccicrivcnniienennieneennnsreeissns
20 §S-6110620-TP . . .Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5 ...cccvtvrvnnreninnvrennns
21 B1803-552-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, intermediate ........
22 §5-7150940-SP . . .Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0 ....ccoeeervnrrrnunnne
23 B81802-412-0A0 Hook driving shaft bushing, front asm. ...... o
24 €02 SS-8151150-SP . . .Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ...cccerivvvcninnrinnenn
25 B1808-552-0A0 Hook driving shaft front screw asm. .................
26 202 B1808-227-HAO Hook driving shaft front screw asm. .................
27 B1810-552-000 . . . Oil wick
28 CS-079106A-SH Thrust collar asm.
29 SS-8110410-TP . . Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 ...ccccovvveervercrerirennns
30 D1830-555-BA0  Sewing hOOK aSM. .....ccccceveemreeeennrermeerennneereseresnseanes
31 202 B1830-555-HA0  Sewing hook (H) asm.
32 S§5-6110560-TP .« .Screw
33 B9117-012-000 Bobbin ..............
34 001 B9117-552-A00 Bobbin (A)
35 B81837-012-0A0 Bobbin case asm. ......
36 D1835-555-800 Bobbin case holder positioning finger ............
37 ©02 D1835-555-BOH Bobbin case holder positioning finger (H)............
38 §S-6111010-SP . . .Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5 ....ccooveinrcnnrnnererennn
39 D1807-555-B00 StOPPer Plate  ..c.ccccevverereevneeseneerrenseraaeas

Note (;£I2) -01 ... For DDL-555A-2 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS)
202 ..... For DDL-555H-2 (FOR HEAVY WEIGHT MATERIALS)
402..... Exchangeable parts when automatic reverse feed is used

BER & B

AHy@E (LTHE)
EHyuis ()
Ery@E (KX)(H)
EAFEI (PR e
3T g
THYHEHE ()
THYEE (X)(3B)
TFThy@m (/1) (ER)
s 1]
TWEXEL
IJWTAZN
WA RNEFD
IWMAS R PR () s
MR TRAPBRYIERD e
T#
Tz
TFTHEA BN T TIV P creerrreeresssesrsaonsssrenns
THEAZNESS
THMRTR RS (B)(H) e
THATRA IR, (B) b3 e
Tk 20
TP AN RS
TaT A 20 (18)
THATA 2Nk
TR RS ($8)
THRTLES2 ()
B T T
TR T R 24 (1R)
THRATIPRZIERD ecercvneeene
aomE ()
Bl (H)() e
HEEFY
K~
HEr (A) ... s
FEE A= (RB) v ierrceerreiniccesisniinnene
REPT
PEIRT (H) e

PEIBTERD s
TP AZALRTZI MBI o,

DDL -555A-3 8 (B49A)
DDL-555H-3 @ (R4 A)
BMEENKEREAOIG. TH/INDIBHK

From the library of: Superior Gewing Machine & Supply LLC

ILEh - THARAGER

Amt.
Req.
3814
1
(1)
(1)
(1)
(8)
(1)
(1)
(1)
1

-

N = = == R = N =

&

- o et N = s R D a g

-




THE - N ABE

S STt
e

=

Tmid

GH/%

R From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

—_ 7 —




4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

n‘:‘ Note Part No. Description
. ER ch *
1 B3412-552-000 Lifting lever connecting rod .......cccoceevvcccernncsecns
; 2 B3414-552-000  Lifting lever link arm
3 SD-0720331-SP . Hinge screw D=7.24 H=3.3 ..........cocvrvneeee
4 B83416-552-000 Hinge screw
5 RE-0500000-KO  Snap ring
6 D1516-555-B00 Lifting lever link
7 D1526-555-B00 . Pin
8 D1517-555-B00-A . Shaft
9 B83431-581-000 . Gasket
10 D1515-555-B00 Lifting lever
11 RE-0500000-KO  Snapring
12 D3156-555-800 Tension rel plate
13 D3154-555-B00 Stud
14 D3155-555-B00 Pin
' 15 D3153-555-800 Tension rel lever
16 201 D3153-555-80A Tension rel lever
17 SD-0641003-SP . Hinge screw D=6.35 H=10.0 .......cceeo...
18 B2613-232-000 Screw stud
19 5$5-8620610-TP Screw 3/16-32 L=6.0
20 D3127-555-B00 Auxiliary pin
21 RE-0250000-KO  Snap ring
22 D3133-555-800 Spring
23 D3157-555-BA0 Tension release link asm.
24 RE-0300000-K0 SN8D 1iNG simsmamnanmsnanisasmmssEsoEiig
25 RE-0600000-KO  Snap ring
26 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP FING waiosssssssinisisssssssssssasssisossisasasss
27 D3165-555-B00 Tension release rod
28 NS-6060310-SP « INUE B/B2-B6: .cuisinsisiisinisrnisisionasesasansonnansansases
29 D3150-555-BA0  Tension release wire asm. .
30 D3164-555-800 Quter presser plate ...........
31 §S-7110740-TP . Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
32 D3163-555-800 Flexible tube support plate
33 S§S-7111120-SP . Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 ......occoveeerrriecne
34 B83417-552-000 SPIING  ssivussumunsinsmssssessissimss s ssmissosavissiisn
35 B3413-227-000 SUSPENSION SCIBW ..ovueveenrineniensiionnannnias ”
36 B3416-012-000 Swivel
37 B3418-552-000 . Screw ...
38 RE-0500000-K0 . SNAP ring .cceeiveeeninne
39 B3415-552-000 Connecting rod, vertical............cc.veiuerneieicniennne
40 NS-6620310-SP . Nut 3/16-32
41 B1520-552-000 Hand lifting lever ............. Feiie
42 §5-7120910-SP .Screw 3/16-28 L=9.0.ccccvcvireuruecrreerceeane
43 =& 81522-552-000 Oil seal
431 = RO-0371801-00 Rubber ring
44 WP-0740516-SP Washer 7.4 x 11.8 X 0.5 ....c.coeverevcirererricnenenne
45 v B81518-552-0A0 Hand lifter cam asm.
45-1 B1518-481-0A0 Hand lifter cam asm.
46 =001 B1518-552-AA0  Hand lifter cam (A) asm.
46-1 = 001 B1518-552-AA0-A Hand lifter cam (A) @sm. «eerureecerecconnnccirerireannes
47 D3167-565-B00-A Tension release wire presser plate .......................
48 SS-7110740-SP . Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 ...........
49 B1509-227-000 Presser spring reguiator ...,
50 NS-2820850-SA NUt 1/2:28 .o
51 B1510-227-000 Presser guide bar...
52 B1505-227-000-A  Presser Spring.......eccceeeereeeeesncresssescancnns
53 002 B1505-552-000-A Presser spring
54 B81501-127-000 Presser bar
55 B1507-552-000 Presser bar guide bracket ...........cccoeeerervereerenenn...
56 SS-7111410-SP . Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0
57 B81521-552-000 Presser bar thread guide
58 SS-6090650-SP . Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
59 81502-541-000 Presser bar bushing, lower ....
60 $5-8150310-SP . Screw 15/64-28 L=3.4
61 B1524-012-0A0 Hinged presser foot asm.
61-1 +04 B1524-012-0B0 Hinged presser foot asm.
62 ©01 B1524-012-TAO Hinged presser foot {T) asm. .....ccccoeceveremiremrmiveennns
63 002 B1511-543-BA0 Hinged presser foot asm.
64 §S-7091110-SP " Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 ........ccoeerverrurmrenrenn..
65 SD-0630275-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2.7 ......coomrvveereerrenencns
! 66 #04 B1421-522-000 Needle bar guard

Note (;£I2) 001

..... For DDL-555A-2 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIA LS)

F ror-thvephbrssrye GOR Beay

*04..... Special order parts

- 8-

MTiE - L AME

Amt.
Req.

ah & MR

e E SRS
ey om
ey ImtE
b LSRR
e E s aE X 1R
HE S X0 RV
Sl Ermlse -
SlFESHR) om
BlREAT) L IM/N YRy e
HE N2 3
SlF L IREFE vk 4R
AN AW D
o AWML
FRANARE
RN Ak
RN AR
FaAN AR AT
5| LWL -
FANABE L IEF D e .
FINAEBHE
Fa 4B E ok AR
R AHBYE
FINAN) T (RB) e e
FRan AWML AR . .
HEN 2 U4 [ Tt
FaANARY AR
kansny F
fkantay F+uyb .
HaANATA A — (3).
Foa—3BIT ...
FToOR—BITILFL ...
TLETUBRTE .
7v$/7»mﬁ“¢*
EH B PRI ssmnmissmmsiisin
t#h#U/amn#w¢m S—
vUﬂﬁwvnmww.w.wwM"mm“
IV ANT kAT
YUBFNTIEF Dk AR
YR EAES
e ErEEEF b
B s L=
BT LA L= 2

DANTISIRI LA A IV — I crecireirenene

A.11/76 BT £SO >

D.11/76 T L4 H4 (3R)
A11/76 B L4 h A ($)

HrtyuER

D.11/76 BT LX N L (A)(FB) wvvrcercnvercrnrenennrs

A.11/76 BT L4 A4 (A)(3R)

A.4/76

DD

-555A-
enecHs eavER g UM aohas-

T4Y—19TiR
T4 -t
BIEB S
BB ASCF b
PRAIS
ﬁ:‘.mﬁﬁ/\'qz
T {E /S F
BTig
PTisiay
ke FE S o P
HTBEFREA
BB FARERLESD
BIBT 20
BT AENLERD
BEIBT ()
BHiRx (H)
AR (T)(#)
BEHIPT (M)
BERFTERS |
5% LAREE 2
RSN/ —

HMﬁi

maply LLC

WAIEXBR

Sl B T N NS T S S G YOG O U OGO PN C T © T S

|

d—l_l—‘—l_.-‘—l—l—l—l—l_‘_l—t-n—l—l—l“—b"‘




ot eynas

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

EYBAR (1)




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

Ref.
No.

WONOOOH WN =

Note
ER

002

002
002

002
€02

002

002
402

*02
02
002

02
€02
*02
*02

002
+02
002
02
02

02

Note ( ,2ig )

Part No.
& *
B1623-555-0A0-A

B1623-555-HAQ-A

§5-6121050-SP
B1634-555-000-8
RO-0742401-00
B1620-161-000
B1622-555-000
§5-8151230-SP
B1625-555-000
B1626-555-000
§8-7110720-SP
§5-8110510-SP
B1628-555-000
B81627-555-0A0
§§8-6121210-SP
§5-8150710-SP
§S-7110910-SP
§8-7620750-SP
RO-0611801-00
B81621-565-000
B1612-161-000
B1636-581-B00
B1629-555-0A0
$§8-6121210-SP
$5-8150710-SP
RO-0691801-00
B1630-555-000
SD-0500401-SP
WZ-0541510-KP
NS-6120310-SP
B1624-555-000
§5-8660970-TP
$5-8660810-TP
WZ-1052010-KP
B1613-555-000
B1633-555-000
§8-7111260-SP
B1614-555-000
B1617-555-000
§$5-8150710-SP
55-8620610-SP
B1615-555-000
B1619-555-000
$S8-7111120-SP
B1618-161-000
$S-7151120-SP
B1646-555-000
B1632-555-000
S§S-7111120-SP
B81649-161-000
NS-6110420-SP

*02 ...

Description

Stitch dial asm.
Stitch dial asm.
. . .Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5
Feed regulating screw
. . . Rubber ring
Feed regulator
. . . Hinge pin

.. .Pin
...... Screw (A) 11/64-40 L=7.0 ...
...... Screw (B) 11/64-40 L-5.0
Tension spring suspension stud
Tension spring suspension crank asm. ..................
. . .Clamp screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 .....cc.ccvrurer.n.
. . .Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Set screw, for suspension stud 11/64-40 L=8.5
End screw 3/16-32 L=6.5 ....ccocerererervverrenenreenennnns
Rubber ring, small
Reverse feed control lever shaft .........cccocuevennes
Feed rocker shaft connecting rod
. . . Needle bearing
Control lever crank, rear asm. ..............
Clamp screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 ...
. . .Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ...ccccoecererenne
Rubber ring, large "
Feed driving rocker arm connecting rod .... "
. . Hinge screw D=5.00 H=4.0 ......ccccecrreen
. . . Washer 5.4x9.0x0.3 .........cccervvervvnininiisrcrennns
. . Nut 3/16-28
Reverse feed control lever
. . .Screw (A) 1/4-40 L=8.5 ...cceoeovriivncunnne
. . .Screw {(B) 1/4-40 L=8.0 ..ccccoovrrvivcucurnene
. . Waved washer 10.5x14.5x0.3 .......cccoeennee
Connecting rod
Feed rocker shaft connecting pin .
.. . Screw 11/64-40 L=12.0 ..ccoorvcrnnninninncnne
Feed driving rocker arm. .....
Feed driving rOCKET ...
. . Screw (A) 15/64-28 L=7.0
. Screw (B) 3/16-32 L=6.0
. Hinge pin
VIR L1111 1 (V7. [ —— e ———
...... Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5..
Feed driving rocker arm hinge pin.....
. . .Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0 .................
Tension spring ......ccccceeeveeennnnees
. . . Suspension bracket .....
...... Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 ..
. . Adjusting sCrew ..........ccceeeeiennen
...... Nut 11/64-40

Exchangeable parts when automatic reverse feed is used

E.C.
ZHEFEA

=Bk (1

& &
BRIR (3)
BRIR (#8)
B B 2
* Y W(EH 2
RYBH 20 >
#YBEHE
=Y WIS L
BB EEMIE T2 s
2 RF#/a o F
XY REHBo -y FE~
BUWAHER Y FEL LD (A) e
HYABBA -y FELERY (B) s
515 +< k8
SI3R Y < HIRET AR (3B) .o
SI3R Y X AHRRE BRBIT 2
513 Y /<3 {H AR RERR L 3
SIERY <gHMER D L
LoN—gaRt s
LX—380Y 22 (11N s
B ) W LN — 98
KE &Y By F
KEBEYZ—FARTY LT e
%) WMETRE (4R) ..
% 1) WE BEsE 4

I S P Sy G S G Qi (i g Y

—

- e = o a N) =

B BEEBLE R D i
L/X—80Y 7 (K)
EYWEO Y F

#E Ls— .
‘Y L=k A,
HVLAN— k2B,
Y L /NX—ER
KK BER
KFE N Oy FE Y e
AKFERYA -y FE kRS,
EVWEBZRY LD o
EYWEY 0 —
FBUWRE =R 2k (A) o,
HVWEH XY > 23T (B
BUYME =X 2E > i, -
FEUBEE Y IETE L o
XIBER) oKX T kD,

KVBHY) oL

SIERN 48 o s s s
SIBRY g
EIE AT 3 512 S g —
ETE A o . 11 2
SIRY AFWEAFCF Y b o

N = o o e b o o e e ) e e e e o e o e e e b e

02 ... For DDL-555H-2 (FOR HEAVY WEIGHT MATERIALS) DDL-555H-3 B (/¥4 8)

EMEEVRAEANE. TR L3R

From the library of: Superior. $ewing Machine & Supply LLC

L —

)




S
‘ﬂiﬂm

ST
YTy

7 22 K
28 27

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

&Y gy




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

Ref.

Note
Eie

Part No.
o i

¢05 B81613-012-A00

209
002

002

Note (;£12)

B81613-012-i00
B81613-555-H00
$5-4080620-TP
D1602-555-8C0
§5-8620610-TP
81604-012-000
B81603-155-0A0
§S-7111310-TP
Cs-0640860-SH
§5-8110510-SP
CQ-3030000-00
81609-155-000
5S-6080410-SP
81601-552-000
CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00
81604-155-000
§5-8150710-SP
§5-8151550-SP
B81704-155-0A0
§8-7111120-SP
C€Q-2020000-00
B81635-552-000
§§-7110540-SP
§8-7110710-SP
81701-555-000
CQ-3030000-00
CS-147121A-SH
§8-8660610-TP
B1702-155-000
§5-8150410-SP
B1608-161-0A0
SS-6121610-TP
SD-1020701-SP
NS-6680410-SP
B1708-555-0A0
§S-6121610-SP
SD-1020701-SP
NS-6680410-SP
B1703-155-0A0
S$5-6121610-TP
§5-8150710-TP

Description

Feed dog (A)
Feed dog (i)
Feed dog (H)
. . .Screw 1/8-44 L=6.5
Feed bar asm.
Screw 3/16-32 L=6.0
Feed bar shaft
Feed rocker asm.
. . .Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8
Thrust collar asm.
.. .Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 .ccnuvererercccnrrernarsencsens
Oil wick
Oil wick holder
. . .Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0
Feed rocker shaft
. . . Oil wick
. . . Oil wick
Feed rocker shaft bushing, front
.. . Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ...cccvverervecrercnceenns
Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0
Feed rocker shaft crank asm.......ccceevan.

. . Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5
Oil wick
Oil wick holder
. . .Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ...cceverrrrrurerurrrrennne
. . .Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 ....ccorvcecrnurerecrcncnns
Feed driving shaft
. . . Oil wick
.+ . Thrust collar asm.
. . .Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0
Feed driving shaft bushing, rear ..........cccecevcreeinane
Screw 15/64-28 L=4.0
Feed rocker shaft crank asm
. . .Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5
. . . Hinge screw D=10.20 H=7.0......cccccrevvrrecrrnen
. . .Nut9/32-28
Feed driving shaft connecting rod asm. ...............
. . .Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5
. . . Hinge screw D=10.20 H=7.0
. . .Nut9/32-28
Feed driving shaft crank, rear asm. ........c...c..
. . .Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 ....cc.cceemvrurmcrcceeenens
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0

..............................

01 ..... For DDL-555A-2 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS)

009 ..... This is a standard part for export machines

02 ..... Exchangeable parts when automatic reverse feed is used

05 ... BRIZE (T 5 MABR2TT.

XYBE (2)

Amt.
Req.
& £ MR
%Y (A) 1
% (i) 1
#Y (H) 1
#E)EFD 2
HUAE (#) 1
%) B M 2 (1)
H)EH 1
HY AR () 1
&) B (21
KYEBMAFTRERY (M) 1
HNEBMIXTRAPRTIERD s (2)
K AREC 0.3
& SRHUIRT 1
BYSBRBCIBIEFY s 2
RIHE Y B 1
KR ) Bl (A) 0.3
KT ikl (B) 0.5
Y HATA 20 2
KRIFEE ) MBI A ZNAE S i, 1
TR A RN FRS 1
EFREYVZIR (3) 1
ETHV RGP (1)
LT AA&C 0.1
X MhoiRT 1
BEYMERCIPTIER DA s 1
ZEYBRCIFT IR DB cecrrrrensienniens 1
EFH W 1
ETEY 8kl (A) 0.1
BVBRATRA MRS () e 2
RUVBMRA TR MRESRD . (4)
KRR A 2N 2
KTk ) SR AR ER D e - 1
KFE YR (38) s 1
KFR Y BRIF+ .
KR Y e : 1
KEZVRERZST Y P o G roamsreiiiingg 1
EFZYByF () ol 1
ETFTREYVA Yy FTEERD e (2)
ETHVQy FEF 1
ETFTXVA Y FEFZTYF e 1
ETFXYBR (#) 1
TR B> (1
ETRYBE A ZIAER D .ereeeeenns 1

DOL-555A- 3R (¥4 E)
002..... For DDL-555H-2 (FOR HEAVY WEIGHT MATERIALS) DDL-555H-3 B (/%498)

DDL-555A-3 @ (H4A)
BMER N RREACE. XM ns8m

From the library of: Superior_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS #4901 REAAGR

ﬂ!h r‘\

,‘im‘

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




~-

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C.
ERE Sh & ZEER
1 D2422-555-B00 Groove cover
2 02411-555-800 Knife driving fork
3 SD-0460702-SP . Hinge screw D=4.60 H=7.0 ......c.ccocevrvnenns
4 D2402-555-BA0 Moving knife asm.
5 002 D2402-555-BAB  Moving knife asm. (B) 5
6 SD-0500095-TH . . . Hinge screw D=5.00 H=0.85..........cc0evenreuz
A D2406-555-800 Counter knife_
8 SS- . . .Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 ........recverenrernnnn.
9 D2405-555- A Thread guide D.11/75
03 555-B00-B read guide A.11/75
10 002 D2404-555-B0A Counter knife installing plate ......cccevevvvecernennne
11 403 SS-2060210-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=2.3
12 D2401-555-B00-A Knife mounting base
13 S§S-7111120-SP . Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 ...ccooeeverrvereruverurnene
14 D2424-555-800-A Knife driving shaft
15 SS-7110740-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
16 D2426-555-800-A Cushion
17 02407-555-800 Pin
18 D2408-555-CA0 Needle thread picker asm. ......cccceevevereeressensens
19 02420-555-800 Picker bracket
20 S$5-6090510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0
21 SD-0641451-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=14.5 ......cccevvervrrcunnn.
22 D2419-555-B00 Picker driving link
23 SD-0600401-TP . Hinge screw D=6.00 H=4.0 .........ccccrrrueu..
24 SD-0600402-TP . Hinge screw D=6.00 H=4.0 ........c.ccocururuu.
25 NS-6620310-SP . Nut 3/16-32
26 D2416-555-BA0 Thread trimmer l1ever asm. ......coceenereecerensenseens
27 S$S-6090810-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=7.5
28 D2431-555-800 Thread trimmer shaft
29 D2429-555-800 Thread trimmer cam
30 $5-6660710-TP .Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0 ....cococvrvvrernnnreensarennes
31 CS-079101A-SH Thrust collar asm. ......ceeevecreeee.
32 SS-6110420-TP .Screw 11/64-40 L=4.8 ....cccoocevvvererrrrrianen
33 D2461-555-B00 Thread trimmer lever link ......
34 SD-0790432-SD . Hinge screw D=7.94 H=4.3 ...........ceue.....
35 NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28
36 D2415-665-BB0  Cam roller shaft bracket asm.
37 S§S-7151210-SP . Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0
38 D2430-555-800 Stop ring
39 RE-0600000-K0 Snap ring
40 D2418-555-BA0 Thrust collar asm. ..
41 S§S5-8660810-TP . Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0 .....ccoooevurrvevrrrerrerrennn
42 D2423-555-B00 Pressing spring
43 D2463-555-800 Magnet connecting link ........c..ccoovuiereiveeronenenanne
44 RE-1200000-KO  Snap ring ......cocoeerererane
45 «= D2468-555-B00 « Rubber cushion
46 D2460-555-BA0  Solenoid asm. .........
47 D6063-555-B00 Pin plug occreecenivenennnene
48 §8-7151210-SP Screw 15/64-28 L‘12 0 e
49 D2464-555-800 Pin ... i
50 RE-0400000-KO  Snapring . .
51 D3169-555-B00 Tension release wire driving lever ......
52 SD-0630275-SP . . . Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2.7 .....
53 NS-6620310-SP NUt 3/16-32 .coeeeriercerennnene
54 D2465-555-B00-A Lever driving arm ..............
55 SS-7110740-TP . Screw 11/64-40 L=7. b.2/77
S§S-7110710-SP . . .Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 ..ccccocvuuenine A.2/77
56 NS-6110310-SP Nut 11/64-40 ....occecvercnrmnenenn
57 D3170-555-800 Pin ...
58 SD-0951905-SP Hinge screw D=9 53 H=19.0 ...
59 D2464-555-800 PIET  ssosovmssniumsssssesamesss somsssss s sl o s RN o
60 RE-0400000-KO  Snapring .
61 §5-9151540-SP Screw ..
62 NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28
63 NS-6680410-SP Nut 9/32-28
64 W2-0850302-KO  Waved washer
65 D2412-555-B00-A Thread trimmer mounting base ..........cccevervenns
66 5S-6153040-SP . Screw 15/64-28 L=30.0 .....ccoervmruerrerscnenee
67 $5-8660610-SP Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0
68 D2423-555-800 Spring
69 D2414-555-BA0 Cam roller shaft forked bracket asm. ........cccccee
70 $5-8660970-SP . Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5
71 D2425-555-800 Slide shaft
72 D2469-555-800 Tube, for magnet cord
Note {;£82) 002..... For DDL-555H-2 (FOR HEAVY WEIGHT MATERIALS)

€03..... Parts to be removed when DDL-555H-2 is to be used

#4 Y &K FBIR

Amt.
Req.

& &
<y BT
AR
ARZREEFRP
HAR (58)
M« 2 (B)(#)
HARBEFD
BEE AR
BEAREFS
D2405-555-B00-B
»2 AREA
BE A ZBUTHR v
A AHREALSF P
X ZBTE
A ZBfFE kR
A Z{Eth#a
ARZREZIEDRD e
AZEHBENL P TL—
ARZXE
EHI|T ($8)
EXPTR
ERBTEFS
ERRTREE 2
EXFTY 7
EHRiBT L IBRFRS
BRI TEERDB i
ERWT Y L IBEXCF Y b
#N e ()
RUOYRE A ERY
ESULE L .
SN L oo st s
RN DLIEF D e
HREWAHALRTR MRS (#8)
FYHLRAFRA PR IESRD
RYYBY 2 .
R IR o
#ﬂUﬁU/ﬁ&*/T/b .................... .

hoao—5—4kE ($8) |
HLR—F—8ERE+
HAbA—=F—@MC Yo ..
AFAFMEAIR e,
HoLa—5—8RAT71 FE4y ()
HoLa—F5— ﬁz74b‘7¢$*
R4 F#iB /<R | "
772/FU/9.MH

TS5 e—ak AR .
TS5 0 =4
/u/4b(m) .....

Vi /A Py,
TRy MY oEL N
TRy P IE AR s
T —BRIL /= e s
T4 —BRL /=B
TALy =&y b2+ b
vy MR '

SS-7110710-3P
TIFy PRE Ak
TAvY—BRL/~—+v b
TAV=BRIL /S—E > erererrensrernnnns
T3y PREFRY .
R Ry BB E 2 cisiiommnessopesssionsssnsiiusissssisssiss
TRy PRE AR .
REYPUBR by si—
FREUBR by /3=F Y b e
A Z{EMBF -y b
A ZEMMEES
*40Y) B{TE
X8 RFE LR
K] BEBALE X2
ALA—=F—BZHIB /Y s
Hhoa—5—M=X () . -
HoLa—F -k |
254 F#4
2 yaA—=FRA47

.................................

DDL-555H-3 B8 (49 M)

DDL-555H- 3 A MR, BB 8B&

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

ik

| NS = aaaaa

-
- B N S N e b b e b b b b R = b e b b e b e

pg

——
—= b -
——

sy

(21

| = =2 N=2N=WON = =

o~
-t b s b b N e B N) b b e mma e

—

P — |




8. SYNCHRONIZER COMPONENTS

Ref.

et aE i

No. Note Part No. Description EC.
ER P & X¥E#£H & £
1 D2630-555-CAQ0  Synchronizer asm. MRBHBAEEE () oo
2 SS-7110410-SP . . .Screw 11/64-40 L=4.0 ....coccorirviinnnrinnnnnas ABBHBOABIRREI TR ervneerrcennes
3 WP-0480856-SD . . . Washer 4.8xB.4X0.8 ....cccvververrensrrecsrnnsrese: MRBRHBAERBTICEE e
4 #02 D2635-555-CBA 7 pole plug asm. BHBRALFX—T0 (#)
5 #02 D6064-555-800 Receptacle U 2 5 OO
6 ¢02 D6065-555-800 Sleeve, female AN=F, AR
7 ¢02 HP-1A43PEC-12  Solderless terminal EmET :
8 402 D6043-555-800 Pin-shape terminal, male Era—3iF+, FX
9 02 D6057-555-C00 Plug cover SIS g b PAS e Vi I - R
10 02 GBC-02617000 12 pole plug (WHITE) AL M2 B (FR)ueereenrinseennns
11 D2637-555-C00 Synchronizer cover WHABH /-
12 §S-7110820-SP . . . Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5 ......cccocrvrnrererecssesnes D.1/76  SS-7110840-SP ...c...oivuiieveeriainioseseiscsssessianas
S$S-7110840-SP . . . Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 ...cceuvrrrrmrerermaveuessens A.1/76 BMHBH /=D
13 D2636-555-C00 Synchronizer bracket B T T I B
14 SS-9151740-CP . . . Screw 15/64-28 L=17.0 ...cceccosvemmremmesrrsncnee BHBT Ty PBATFD e,
15 D2638555-C00  Cord holder a—-FikA2R
16 S$S-7110820-SP .. . Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5 ..cucvvrevereermrerrrcnrssnnns D.1/76 SS-7110840-SP
| SS-7110840-SP . . . Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 .....ccomeecerrmerersencrsces A76 A—FLhARRIEFRD e
17 SS8-7111810-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=18.0 WHB RN -1k 22
18 D2113-555-800 Cord holder a—-Fi42AB
19 004 D1230-552-800 Hand wheel flange NXIHIT5oP
20 004 SS-7111410-SP . . . Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 .....ccceoevrrvrrernrsvcrsnen NXIHIForokry
21 004 WP-0480856-SD . . . Washer 4.8x8.4x0.8 NXIBTF 2 hBR
Note {;£8C) 004 ...... For DDL-565-2-1, DDL-555-2-3
002...... Exchangeable parts when automatic reverse feed is used B B3 ) EEEAOR. TR L 888

|
]

From the library of: Superior Sewgng Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.

WW=aSN= = | 2= N




9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

NN s WN =

(=]

Note
EIE

Part No.

) &
B3526-552-0A0
B3529-226-000
D3536-555-B00
S$S-7110710-SP
B3404-122-000
B3524-552-000
SS-7110910-SP
B1214-038-000
B3534-155-000
SQ-1110402-M2
B3527-552-000
BP-3000000-00
B3516-552-000
B83531-552-000

B3513-352-000

83514-552-000
§S-2091520-SP
83512-122-000
B3511-122-000
83510-552-000
B2616-372-000
B3514-412-000
D3521-555-BA0
B83501-552-0A0
PS-0200122-K0
§S-7121410-SP
§5-6121210-SP
83507-155-000
§S-6081010-TP
WP-0550800-SP
B3502-122-000
83545-122-000
B3503-122-000
B3504-155-000
§8-6081210-SP
83513-227-000

Description

Qil felt asm.
. . Presser ... SRRVRRE R S
Oil tube holder sissmmsssnasissssiasonedese
. . .Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 ..
Spring
Plunger thrust pIate .......coveeeimmimneninnieiece s
. . Screw 11/64-40 L=85 ..
Spring "
Qil return pump plunger
Qil tube connecting screw
Lubrication pipe rubber jOint .......cccvimiininens
Oil tube
Qil sight window gasket ...
Oil sight Window Dase ........ccoce. cecevevrsnniviniiiisieninen
Qil sight WINdOW  cocooviiiiiiiiininec e e
Qil sight window frame ...
Screw 9/64-40 L=14.7 .. ........
Oil tube clamp screw ..............
Oil tube clamp bushing ...

Stopper plate ............ R I ——
Spring
Qil adjusting SCTeW .......ocoveienrmrereervernenieinniiianneenee
Hook driving shaft oil pipe asm. .........cceciciiniinnen
Lubrication oil pump asm. ..........ooiiiiiiiivirinenns
. .Springpin ... L NP R/ e o O

. .Screw 3/16-28 L=14.0 ...........ccovvvrecn.
.Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 oo

o o MPEIEE  (ormptanes it s Sroas S

. . Screw 1/8-44 L=10.0
.. . Washer MS5.5 e enes
Ol PUTADCOVER . e o e i oo linive
OHQUAFD. . camicerscsmsimsivissismninmisasssissnersisisssisios
Oil pump frame
FHLRr SCTORN: ..o imumuvsmmissiviisssssy
Screw 1/8-44 L=12.0
Qil pipe .

e

12

ZEER h &

BAZ P (B) e

A A TR EF

RAAATNF

F5 e —WTRA

e —]

18 MBITR

T —1RIRAEFY

TIrPe—RTAR
REAELTTFTodv—
N THEERY

BihANA TITLEF

HRFENAT

S F BNy F

HREE

AR F 2

AR ¥ RIP T

ARFEL RS

LM TERFS

Luiim A TEET v 2

A7 R R

S RIBE o SF

T BT 4 20 kB EH
EBRM A T (1)

Rimre Tk (1)

Ko TERT) o 7

Biar Tk (A).
BaT T (B)..
Bl

G N g

Ezsat o ESR

Bafr-774..

Bid A Tidbgy

faidrs T8

=Pt

BaXT72.L%2

LeEsih A T

- ) =N = ed b e AN e e e e e d_.g_._-_-wg.am_n_nw_‘_._._;_n..

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




.

iE - B kSRR

_______________ =
|
|
|
----------- |
b
| |
i i
! |
: |
1 |
L
| i
P
P
9 |
S
1 Nee |
4 |
e _
':sz.' Note Part No. Descripti EC. grg;
Eie " & EEER & & 26 3
1 BB8217-552-0C0  Oil reSEIVOIr @5M. .cocveveueecremsereusncrssessissssssseciasmsseses 7. - S 1 1) S, 1
2 BB8217-552-0A0  Ofl reservoir aSm. ......cussessessissnccasissseonionsiasnes il (3) (1)
3 88227-125-000 FOIT DAL  ...ciisisnmminisisassioissississssissssnmamsinassisnsnssesonmisans A yra 4)
4 B8226-125-000  Rubber pad ;WX T L (4)
5 88217-552-000 Oil reservoir P - OO OO USRS UO OO (1)
6 B8218-552-000 . . .Gasket Wy F (1)
7 S$S-6741010-SP Qil drain cap screw 3/8-28 10.0 wveiricceceeenne HEARE 2 (2)
8 88219-125-000 . . . Gasket HEaRE Ay F (2)
9 = B3420-552-0A0  Knee press rod asm. D.1/77 ¥ LM (3) -
91 = B3420-552-0A0-A Knee press rod asm. A.1/77 eV L (4) (1)
10 B3420-552-000  Knee press rod St (1
1 83427-122-000 . . . Bearing bracket b Y L TR ER T I (1)
12 §5-9151540-SR Rotating lever clamp screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 ... e YL SRR+ (2)
13 NS-6150430-SR . . .. .. Nut 15/64-28 1 s e e a7 (2)
14 B3426-552-000 Thrust ring e UMM TR RS (1)
15 B3425-552-000 . . . Lifting (B} EYESBER (B) .o, (1)
16 B3424-552-000 . . . Lifting (A) EYESBIEBR (A) ceroenseiresiesnns (1
17 §§-9151220-SR .. .. .. Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 .............. Y EXEERLEFRS ... (1)
18 S§8-8152080-SR . ... .. Positioning screw (B) 15/64-28 L=19.5 ¥ ELYREEAREB R (B) (1)
19 8S-8153010-SR . ... .. Positioning screw (A) 15/64-28 L=30.0 EVESFBIEAEE RS (A) e (1)
20 NS-6150430-SR . . . ... Nut 15/64-28 eV EXBEABRB RS Y P (2)
21 o B83429-552-000 ... ... Spring D.1/77 EeHFLEYEEE/ R s -
211 = B3429-552-000-A ... ... SPHNG o ANTT  EYESEER/ SE e {1
22 SS5-9182010-SN Clamp screw 9/32-20 L=20.5 .......ccouuur..e. e ESITEBABRBELD covnnrorireices (2)
23 B83421-552-0A0 Knee press lifter rod asm. ......cccooeeivieieeeiainns EHFEFBME () e es 1
| 24 88228-125-000 Qil reservoir magnet HIBME e, 1
25 83419-552-0A0 Knee lifter plate rod asm. .......cccecoccceeeirrvennsirnnnns EHRUITER (R) e ST 1
| 26 83419-122-000 Knee lifter plate rod YU (1)
26-1 o B3430-5652-0A0  Knee press plate asm. A/77 Y NIE (#) (1)
27 o« B3431-552-000 Knee press plate cover DRV RIS &1 5 At -
271 # B83431-552-000-A Knee press plate cover A1/77 eHYUIFEH/— L (1
28 @« SM-9061003-SE Stopper screw MB L=10.0 .........ococveereririveencrirene D.1/77 EHPURR by =gk F -
281 ¢ §5-9661120-CP Screw 1/4-40 L=10.5 ANUT]  EWBRIERS e, (1)
29 @ B3432-552-000 Knee press plate stopper D.1/77 EeHFURX b ys— -
30 o 83430-552-000 Knee press plate ............ccccoueeeemeinisemsmseerisienensnnns D.1/77 tEe¥NiR =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.
No.

OOV L WN =

Note
ERR

— R R OO R N—IIm—8SIS, m—
B e

11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR WIPER

Part No.

& &
D6029-555-B0A
D6043-555-800
D6001-555-800
D2611-555-B00-A
HW-5F18512-48
D2120-555-C00
SM-4040601-SB
D2102-555-800
D2105-555-800
D2114-555-800
S$8-7112420-SP
D2104-555-C00
RE-0500000-K0
D2103-555-C00
B1415-352-000
RE-0250000-KQ
RE-0901110-KO
D2107-555-B800
RE-0250000-K0
MAT-80113T00
D2118-555-B00-A
D2117-5655-B00-A
HW-2F18S12-19
MAT-80115T00
NM-6043212-S8
WS-0411002-KB
D2111-555-800-8
S§S-7110820-SP
§S-7110840-SP
D2101-555-C00
WP-0480856-SD
SM-4040601-S8
SS-7110340-SP
8§§-7110710-SP
D2119-555-C00
WP-0330500-MB
SM-4030601-S8

ot

5 5

Description

6 pole plug (WHITE)
Pin-shape terminal, male
Plug cover

Cord hoider
4-core cabtyre cord ......eeeiniiiinens eassiisticsnsniionen
Nylon cord holder
. . .ScrewM4 x0.7 L=6.0
Wiper connecting link
Wiper driving shaft bracket
Collar ’
Screw 11/64-40 L=24.0 ...cccooverircmrmcurccsorerusnencas
Wiper ...........
Snap ring ....
Wiper driving shaft
Wiper set nut
Snap ring
Snap ring
Wiper link connecting pin (A)
Snap ring
Spring

Plunger
Wiper magnet
Wiper magnet lead wire
Plunger stopper washer
Nut M4 x 0.7
Washer
Magnet cover
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5
Magnet installing base

Washer 4.8 x 8.4 x 0.8
Screw M4 x 0.7 L=6.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=3.2
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Switch
. . .Washer M3
.. . Screw M3 x 0.5 L=6.0 .ccorvvrrrrrencecrvcncnranans

......

D.4/76
A.4/76

& &
6p 2>t b (8)
Erg2—3F, AR .

TITNhR—A ...

F=TnikARA ...
LR TRATA=F .
FAL DT T . 2
FARLIToTIERD e
DA NI 2D e,
TANR~ERMBET T b e a

Ty bBfEHT—
TANR—ERBT T oy bk
A s8—
7 A —{ERh AL 4R 9
PR ATt (= ] | O——
DAnR—=kF v b ...
7 A X —{ER AL A
T e—1k AR .

A= Y e TR A ssssssssivmsmssemnmmopnssss
DAN=1) L TBEXR i
TANR=Z TR F e

A
TAR=2TFy b ..
TAR=2 T2y b —Fif .
TIorPa—=2R by R—[E ...
TIr e =R bysi—Fy b
Abyri=FybTyr— ..

TIAy PBUTE B /N s
$S-7110840-SP

KEH 8=k P

Tty PRATE

TAN=Z TRy PEFPER e
DR RIS & £ T3 W1 S O
TOFy PRIFE D=k P
TIFy PRFELEFY e
DAL= =Y =R YF verreerrenens
DA =) =Ry FUICER
DANR=2 =V =L 9 FEXY s

From the library of: Superior Seswwing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.

n:ﬂ
w3

N N

o -
- e S N) = e b ek b = NN e s
= (4]

NN = 2 WAD = o | =N



l| . 12. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS B ®hsk 1) BB E

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

Ref.

OO NOTOHWN =

67

68

Note
EIR
01

401
+01

+01
*01

Note (2 ) 01 .....

Part No.

) &
D6029-555-B0A
D6043-555-800
D6001-555-800
83538-112-000
D1627-555-800-A
§8-7110740-TP
83538-112-000
SS-7110410-SP
D9204-555-C00
D9205-555-800
D9299-555-800
SM-4033001-SC
WP-0330501-S8
WS-0310702-K8B
D1628-555-800
D1635-555-B00
§8-7111410-SP
RE-0500000-K0
D1625-555-BA0
82612-047-000
D1618-555-800
§S-7110720-SP
D1633-555-B00-A
D1619-555-B00
WP-0651056-SD
NS-6660430-SP
D1623-555-800
D1624-555-800
D1622-555-BA0
S§S-7121410-SP
D1616-555-800
SS-8110510-TP
S§S-7621040-SP
D1617-555-800
D1615-555-800
D1613-555-B00
SS-8660970-TP
D1614-555-800
D1612-555-800
D1620-555-800
RE-0300000-K0
D1611-555-B00
§S-6152440-SP
SD-0791331-SP
SS-6151440-SP
D1632-555-800
D1630-555-B00
SS-6111110-SP
D6117-555-BA0
SS-7150940-SP -
D1621-555-B00
RE-0300000-K0
D2468-555-800
RE-1200000-K0
SS-8150760-TP
S§S-8150510-TP
D1634-555-800
S§S-6121230-SP
B1117-552-000
D2635-555-CBO
D6064-555-800
D6065-555-800
HP-1A43PEC-12
D6043-555-800
D6057-555-C00
GBC-02617000
HW-5F18512-28
HW-5000700-00
D6063-555-800

Description

B Bp;3ak V) SR ERA R

E.C.
ZEEFEA &h -

6 pole plug (WHITE)
Pin-shape terminal, male

6p 3t b (8)
M.10/758 € 4—3F+0. FR

Plug cover (A)

T3 Nh—A

Cord holder

A—-Fik42AC

Reverse feed switch mounting base ..........ce.....

. .Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Cord holder

.................................

R R Ay FBRAE e
MY R Ay FRUTA LS
B%Ya- KT

.........................

. Screw 11/64-40 L=4.0 ...c.ccoevvrrrvvriirncenenn

WREYA—=FIFT RS e
TR0 i 4 (4~ I B (0 o

Microswitch
Microswitch cover

TATARA Y FNINm crrersseriisces

Microswitch set plate

TAIRRAyFIAR ..

T 2R Yy FLhFP

Screw M3 L=30.0
Washer M3

24aRA g FIEACES |

Spring washer

TA2ARA Yy FNARER

Reverse feed switch lever shaft
Spring

MY R Ay FUA—B
BHEY R A o FLoi—sit

Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0

Y R Ay FLN—b RS

Snap ring

WY 2 A v FERITMILR

Reverse feed switch lever asm. .........cccccevnveiveenenns

Tension spring

Pk Y XAy Flss— (3)...
ISy PLsi=B|H LA NE

Feed regulator

® Y BEE

. Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 .ccoeerrrververenrrnsrcernns K A@ELFZ
Rod pin K WE@R Y FES
Connecting rod H)@AEa -y F
Washer 6.5x11.0x1.0 HYEHey FECESR
Nut 1/4-40 BVREa Yy FECFT Y P e
Hinge pin ) IBHE L
Tension spring ... XYWEE A KX

Reverse feed control lever crank asm.

. Screw 3/16-28 L=14.0 ....coevrvvvrirnerrcnennn

Feed driving rocker

HY B (4)
B RSP
RVBHY > 2 .

.......

ﬁUmﬁUxﬁiIt/¢$

Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Screw 3/16-32 L=9.5

X EEH=Y /QIII:'/JL*/ (B)

Feed driving rocker arm
Hinge pin

BEYABZRY 2D eeeeeeereene
RVHEH =Y o

Reverse feed connecting biock
. Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5

Plunger connecting arm

Reverse feed shaft

R EEE s
WA NERELEID .
RN T TP —
BB e,

CONNBCLING PN sisvivssesssssimonsussssmsssiisaisanivnsssssuiss

Snap ring

BRYTT e —RBEE A
WAL AR

Reverse feed base ....

ERYE e .

. Screw 15/64-28 L=23.5
Hinge screw D=7.94 H=13.3...

EEYEEFZB
WREY T T Lo —REFS

Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0 ...... WK EWERSA

Reverse feed limited arm .....ccou........ <y 2 RBIR

COrd ROIHET  ...oveveceriereee i reaenesaene st enasssesnasrnens iKYz oa—- i~

Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0 . 25y JRBIRBE XL e

Reverse feed magnet asm.
. Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0 ..

:ﬁﬁdﬁﬁ;ﬁ&?a4594

EEY oy b ()
RN T T M.I:JF/

Connectmg PUD  sossenvssmmsmmssss i PK ) 7'7//«'—R1!$*t/8

SNap ring ..occvevenenenen EEE B AG

Rubber cushion ... TG rPe—04

(0 e R 411 Eum—— 5 T3l e—b AR

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ..ccecevvveunrvecncerncrerereenee s 3 TRBEAZIIERD e
Screw 15/64-28 L=4.7 ....cccovnvivriiinnncienvnecesnnrians LETFTEYBEL N LR

Rubber bushig b= 01 41175 3 T R SR
Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 SIRANFHAEBERE RS e
RUBBET PIUG ..oeerevereeeeeronscercneasasesenisssnsasnsessesessons I ZAE & 1B S S R A

9 pole plug asm. MHB R F— 3.0 (3)
RECEPLACIE ...eoeeceeeerrriecreee et et eesa YAB TR wonsiiisivicesivibissoiniatin i niassessssarns
Sleeve, female ’) -7 AR

Solderless terminal ...
Pin-shape terminal, maie
Connector cover ..............
12 pole plug (WHITE)
2-core cabtyre cord .

tzﬁ—:')‘;b 7]‘2

A b hi=12p ﬁ

arterblzp 8 (FR) .. .
D.10/75 HW-5000700-00 .........oooooeeiiiicncnne

2-Core Cabtyre Cord ......oceecnunreecenneeernseesnnn.s :

Pin plug

A10/78 2 LF%F v 7oA ra—F

Exchangeable parts when wiper is used

DA -ERANE. X2 n5Hae

From the library of: Superior Sgying Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.
Req.
M

Dl Il B N I N i I e T T e T gy \ SIS SIS I N C T S S X (OO N QN

Y

(1)
(9)
(1)
(1)



A R -10) ¢ COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

OO NOO D WN =

Note
JERC

©05

005

005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005

Part No.

o &
D6001-555-CAA
D6001-555-CAB
SK-3514000-SD
WP-0551626-SD
D6056-555-800
D6005-555-C00
RE-0400000-K0
86007-771-000
D6402-555-C00
SM-4030801-S8
WS-0310702-KB
WP-0330501-S8
D6411-555-C00
D6412-555-C00
SM-4030801-SB
WS-0310702-K8
WP-0330501-SB
D6403-555-C80O
SM-4051001-SB
WS-0511302-KB
WP-0550801-SB
D6405-555-C00
D6042-555-800
D6404-555-C00
D6406-555-C00
HP-1A43PEC-12
SM-4040801-S8
WS-0411002-KB
WP-0450501-S8
D6408-555-C00
D6409-555-C00
D6401-555-COA
D6401-555-C08
D6401-555-COC
D6401-555-COD
SM-4051001-S8
WS-0511302-KB
WP-0550801-S8
HCA-630H1024
SM-4030601-S8
WS-0310702-KB
WP-0330501-SB
HW-2E18512-10
HW-2E18S512-12
HW-2E18512-14
HW-2E18S12-15
HW-2E18512-19
D6301-555-CBO
D6301-555-CAQ
HG-2674011-7P
HG-2674011-2P
HR-0035010-00
HR-0035047-00
HT-5L80010-04
D6305-555-C00
SM-4031201-S8
WS-0310702-KB
WP-0330501-S8
NM-6030000-S8
HG-2674011-2P
HG-2674011-7P
HR-0035010-00
HT-5L80010-04
D6305-555-C00
SM-4031201-SB8
WS-0310702-KB
WP-0330501-SB
NM-6030000-S8

Description

Control box asm. (A)
Control box asm. {B)
. . .Screw D=5.1 L=40
. . . Washer 5.5x22.0x1.6

. . . Rubber cushion
Control box cover

. . .Snapring

. . . Screw

Noise suppressor (A) (FOR 100—220V)
. .Screw M3x0.5 L=8.0

. . .Spring washer

Noise suppressor (B) (FOR 220—440V)

. . . Washer M3

. . .Band

. . . Screw M3x0.5 L=8.0
. . . Spring washer

. . . Washer M3

Bottom plate

. . Screw M5x0.8 L=10.0

. . . Spring washer

. . . Washer M5
3 pole receptacle

Pin-shape terminal, female

Sleeve
Fasten receptacle

Solderless terminal

.+ . Screw M4x0.7 L=8.0

. . . Spring washer
. . Washer M4

Connector housing

Solderless type contactor, male

Transformer (A) (FOR 100—-127V)
Transformer (B) (FOR 200—240V)
Transformer (C) (FOR 380—440V)
Transformer (D) (FOR 220—-415V)

. . . Screw M5x0.8 L=10.0

. . . Spring washer
. . Washer M5

Aluminum electrolytic capacitor
. . .Screw M3x0.5 L=6.0

. . . Spring washer

. . . Washer M3 .....
Electric wire (BLUE)
Electric wire (RED)
Electric wire (YELLOW)
Electric wire (GREEN)
Electric wire (WHITE)
Power transistor board asm. (8) ...
Power transistor board asm. (A)

Diode VO3E

Diode VOGE

Carbon film resistor 10 1/2W
Carbon film resistor 47 1/2W
Power transistor 2N6388

Insulating rubber
Screw M3 L=12.0

Spring washer

Washer M3

Nut M3x0.5

Diode VOGE

Diode VO3E

Carbon film resistor 10 1/2W
Power transistor 2N6388

Insulating rubber

Screw M3 L=12.0
Spring washer

Washer M3

Nut M3x0.5

Note { ;E12) 005..... For —28, —4, —4B

-28, -4, -4B B

E.C.
ZEER

92 b Ay 2 XBE

Amt.

Req.

s E4 M
arta—=n#FEy 22X () A e
Artra—nHy 22 (M) B e s
r— Amft
r—2ABMfTER
F—2ABRfTILE
r—2RHs8—
r—=2RRhN=k 2 EY T

JAXLAY T L y—ik 3
JAXY T L yHh—b <R ER .
JAZXY Ty =k RER o
JAXY T y¥— (B)(220~440V B) .
JAXYTLyH— (B) k4R
JAXYTLyt— (B) bt
JAXH Tyt — (B) k/xFEE ...
JAZXYTLyHY— (B) LFER ...
BiR |
e W
BN ER
BREFES N
TRy P3P AR it
ErB=IFW, AR e e vsnmnseansiEe e
R =7 ;
TP7APAYRTEIN i
12351+ L S
BHBERRFLESS
B RAEAM T R ERE
EOREMEFLEFES
FREARIANODLCLT
ERRA RIBERF e
P 2A(I00~I27VAE) . ...
bS5 B(200~240V ) ...
bJ: R C(380~440V A).
b5 2D (220~415V A)
bFFrREF
bTrREANTER
PTRIETEER e e

—-ggiggwnw—-&hh—-—-—-—-co—-wwwwmnu—-ua:z—-—a—-—--—-nwn—-nn—-mbb--

FUIBBILTFoY e

b= I s 1 - VRO
ALF oY rER

ALTFrHFEFER ... rssensenens
RRABEE (R) s ’
ERABE (57)

EsfABE (%)

ERABE (&)

ExAREKR (8)

NRY)—p S 0R2ERI=y }B o
NOI=+F2228B3=y A ... (1)
HAF = FVOZE (D33).eeeeeeirerienns n
A #—F VO6E (D31) .
H—F PR 10Q 1/2W(R103) e . M
H—FAEREE4IQ 1/2W(RI0!) e e 1)
WP m b S P RR2NE3BB ..orereerrnnns (2)
BEITL (2)
RS S 270 & N1 37 e (2
NP = S RA NI ER wef2)
AR B P B F1 1 s (2)
VA BRSSP B 15 2N SOOI 7. |
HAF = FVOBE (D34) veviriirnrniirreninne (1)
HAF—=FVO3E (D32} corvrerrrerrenrrsnncns (1
H—FIERE 10Q 1/2W (RI02.R104) ... (2)
R)=p TR 2 2N6388 o (2)
Bl L (2)
AP A B 22 B 13- 7 (2
WY b T D RFENRFBEE e (2)
N e b T PRBERER e (2}
NP e b FLSRBEF Y b o (2)

From the library of: Superior Séving Machine & Supply LLC



7 ¥ —EARAAR

14. MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS

Lawd

[ )
5 & whbth
mmw z b e |
o ~ o P gan o e i
, N o ~ o Drdpy N
D 2 .-_.xcnﬁ __, \..
1 & |1“»H|\ :
M“ i B
i
mn
N

O
0

|

9

//\ S
L&
ﬁs
BR=s
1) ?E%;:::::::::IT
dbk/ﬁa
®
7%

1@/\
| "
1
[}
|
|
\
d
24 25
32
33
34
35

c==a
e

[ —— e e
H
bamad boaad baa-d

S SR
1

| I, |

+

[t W

Fm——— = o= = ee—n e———
1 1
bocad bacad baved bacad Ganad

1

r——————
Il

|
{ B,

4
1
]
1
|
1 —
i <
]
\
L N
" '.,(*\
||||||||||| -
Ezrzorcoocor 3
P 0
Lor
Lot
] [ | ]
| R I I |
O r=a
(s ] L
[ [
1 | S !
[ [
Gaad oy Bosd
[} o
|
{
! oS O [
. H
Y s )
./ (!

From the library of: Superior Sewihg Machine & Supply LLC

| m
| “
“ “
m “
| “
“ ﬂfmgmgm%& & | "
_ =FI= o | |
" N _MWr D___mmmo /@ éf// "
_ N el =, €8 o |- |
| |
| |
| I
| |
| |
| |
| !
I




14. MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

OQONOOO L WN =

Note
S
005

05
05
05
05
05
05
05

Note { ;£ 12)

Part No.

&h #
D6101-555-CB8
D6101-555-CBA
D8604-761-C08
GBC-02618000
D6042-555-800
D6109-555-C00
D6114-555-C00
SM-4040801-S8
WS-0411002-K8
WP-0450501-S8
SM-4030801-S8
WS-0310702-K8
WP-0330501-S8
D6102-555-C00
D6107-555-C00
HG-2772011-5P
D6104-555-C00
HC-0003800-00
HL.-0008200-00
SM-4031201-MC
WS-0310702-S8
WP-0330501-SB
NM-6030001-M2
D6106-555-C00
D6112-555-C00
HP-1A43PEC-12
HW-2E18512-10
HW-2E18S812-11
HW-2E18512-12
HW-2E18512-13
HW-2E18512-14
HW-2E18512-15
HW-2E18S12-16
HW-2E18812-17
HW-2E18512-18
HW-2E18512-19
D6029-555-B0B
D6042-555-B00
D6114-555-C00
HW-2E18S12-10
HW-2E18S12-11
HW-2E18S12-16
HW-2E18512-19

05..... For -2B, —4, —4B

Description

Mother board asm. (8)
Mother board asm. (A)
9 pole receptacie (BLUE)
12 pole receptacle (WHITE) .
Pin-shape terminal, female 1381
Pin receptacle
Tube-shape terminal
Screw M4x0.7 L=8.0
Spring washer
Washer
Screw M3x0.5 L=8.0
Spring washer
Washer M3
Fuse 1A
Fuse holider
Rectifier
Radiator -
Aluminum electrolytic capacitor 2200uF 16V...
Voltage regulator (1C15)
. . .ScrewM3 L=12
. . . Spring washer
. . Washer M3
.+ Nut M3
Variable resistor RV24YN15SB 20k2
Volume knob
Solderiess terminal
Electric wire (BLACK)
Electric wire (BROWN)
Electric wire (RED)
Electric wire (ORANGE)
Electric wire (YELLOW)
Electric wire {(GREEN) ..ooooieeeie v ietiriniconenns
Electric wire (BLUE)
Electric wire (PURPLE) ...cc.......
Electric wire (GREY)
Electric wire (WHITE)
6 pole receptacle (WHITE)
Pin-shape terminal 1381 .............
Tube-shape terminal ....cocceciieveniiiresennineconrenne
Electric wire (BLACK) ..ccoveiiiivrriiiieecvccveseneans
Electric wire (BROWN)
Electric wire (BLUE)
Electric wire (WHITE) ...cooovvviviiieenci e

—2B, -4, -4B H

FINISHED-PRODUCTS LIST OF DDL-555-2 CONTROL BOX
DDL-555-3 arbta—LEyv 22Xl a—KR

————

v — HAERAGR

Amt.
Req.
& 3 it
7H#—-BiH 1= +B 1
7Y -Bif1=v + A (1)
AP IP AR (T rerrenrrnssienes (1)
Ao M2 AR (B) s (1)
LB S AR NBBl s (18)
e we7aon (1)
FPr7A4r8—-3+0 20
Bk 2 (4)
Bk SR ER (4)
B T ES (4)
I8 —FE AR AE 3 (2)
N =TT AL /N BERE ....o..cvenreenreneneisnnine (2)
N — R AR T S (2)
METEe2—X1A (1)
BARBE L =R T = veresrsrrssnns (1)
L 2 S L) TR (V11 . (1)
Ty CRAKMES (1
PN I BEI T H2200uF 16V (C62)........ (1)
EBEIC (1CI15) (n
ZREIC bF (2)
EREIC b/ ER (2)
EREICEFER ..o ieeasssnessrnonadifi (4}
EREICEF Y b (2)
BIRIEI R AV24YNISSB20KQ ..o (1)
HYa—-LYT2 (1)
EMEF (1)
KRABR (BR)... (0.3)
-5 3ok o BN O ———— (0.2)
ERABR (F)..cee. — N — (0.2)
KA (1]) (0.1)
BRI (F) e (0.2)
KRARR (&).. (0.1)
EHRARR OF) ... (0.2)
AR (%K) e (0.6}
ERABK (IK). eseasrosyscosseasaguassoss {0.1)
ERERR (8) i . (0.3)
A b6p ¥R (A . (1)
Erg—3F0, AR 1381, (4)
PoT AR =S F I msrssnmisssssssans (4)
ECRATEE (R) e evreensressieene s (0.1)
RRABE (F) e (0.1)
ERERE (7). T— e (0.1)
-Tot - J: | & - N - | CRS————————ntORE (o 1 | )

Part No. . Mode! ) Motor voltage Motor phase

m & wig —RBE {48
D6100-555-GAB -2 100~127(V) Single phase Hiig
D6200-555-GAB -2 200~240(V) Single phase Hifg
D6200-555-GAC -2 200~240(V) 3-phase =4
D6380-555-GAC -2 380~440(V) 3-phase =4
D6100-555-KAB —2B, —4,-4B 100~127(V) Single phase Hi#g
D6200-555-KAB —28B, -4, -4B 200~240(V) Single phase H#8
D6200-555-KAC —2B, -4, -4B 200~240(V) 3-phase =48
D6380-555-KAC —-2B, —4, —4B 380~440(V) 3-phase =48

From the library of: Superior Se#ing Machine & Supply LLC




. 15. TRIAC BOARD COMPONENTS 4 BB FSA 7y o XEHRBR

(oid type |p® ) ( New type #i% )

________________________________________________

14 6 15 17

-y

e ——————

|
I
t
|
[}
= I
! |
| 0T |
: ] RO ]
i
i I |
1 [T ]
I [ 1
| -l *' i 1
! [HRHES 1
: ] L=l Led : |
boes, >3 i
appanoana At | 1
-nnuuulu 1 1
BUUNPBN YD 1 '
H |

L ]

From the library of: Superior Seying Machine & Supply LLC



15. TRIAC BOARD COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
29-1
29-2
293
30
31
32

331
33-2
33-3
34
34-1
34-2
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43

45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Note

g
006
007

006
006
006
206
006
006
006
c06
©°06
006
006
006
006
006
006
006
006

Part No.

& *
D6201-555-CBO
D6201-555-CA0
D6128-555-808
D6042-555-800
SM-4030601-SB
WS-0310702-KB
WP-0330501-SB
D6202-555-C00
SM-4030801-SB
WS-0310702-KB
WP-0330501-S8
NM-6030000-S8
HS-0000300-00
SM-4031001-SB
WS-0310702-K8
WP-0330501-SB
NM-6030000-SB
D6114-555-C00
HW-2E18512-10
HW-2E18812-19
HW-2E18512-12
HW-2E18512-14
HW-2E18512-15
HCR-401Vv22S1
HR-0035010-10
HR-0035010-00
D6205-555-C00
HT-5L.80010-04
HR-0035047-00
HR-0034022-10
HR-0034082-20
HR-0034047-10
HG-2674011-2P
D6203-555-C00
D6204-555-C00
HT-0002700-00
HG-0004800-00
HC-0007800-00
HT-0004600-00
HR-0034082-10
HR-0041010-20
HR-0042082-20
HP-1A43PEC-12
D6213-555-C00
D6042-555-B00
D6202-555-C00
SM-4030801-SB
WS-0310702-KB
WP-0330501-S8
NM-6030000-S8
HS-0000300-00
SM-4031001-SB
WS-0310702-KB
WP-0330501-S8
NM-6030000-S8
D6114-555-C00
HW-2E18812-18
HW-2E18512-13
HCR-401V 2281
HR-0035010-00
HR-0035010-10

Description

Triac board asm. (B)
Triac board asm. (A)

9 pole receptacle

Pin-shape terminal, female 1381 ......cccvvvnencnee
. . . Screw M3x0.5 L=6.0 ..ccccouirumrrnrinucrunsessunsons

. . . Spring washer

. . . Washer M3
Radiator

.« . Screw M3x0.5 L=8.0 ...cceoerevrrrrnruruecresersnnan

. . . Spring washer

. . Washer M3

. . . Nut M3x0.5

Triac FT12E (TRi1)

. . .Screw M3x0.5 L=10.0 ...cccccvviininsinncrcnnninnae

. . . Spring washer
. . . Washer M3

. . . Nut M3x0.5

Tube -shape terminal
Electric wire (BLACK)

Electric wire (WHITE)

Electric wire (RED)

Etectric wire (YELLOW)

Electric wire (GREEN)

Polyester film capacitor 0.22uF 400WV ............

Carbon film resistor 10082 1/2W
Carbon film resistor 102 1/2W

Reed reiay SAB-22KBVDC ......covmiruerirencecenvnnes

Power transistor 2N6388

Carbon film resistor 4782 1/2W .,
Carbon fitm resistor 220Q 1/8W ...
Carbon film resistor 8.2k 1/8W
Carbon film resistor 4702 1/8W
Diode VO6E

Fuse 6A
Fuse holder

Transistor 25C344K

Zener diode RD4AM

Aluminum eiectrolytic capacitor 47uF 16WV ...

Transistor 2SC815M

Carbon film resistor 8202 1/8W ..........ccoevenenne.

Carbon fitm resistor 1k$2 1/4W ...

Carbon film resistor 8.2kS2 2W .......cceeevvvvrvvenenns

Solderless terminal

Silicon rectifier stack

Pin-shape terminal, female ........ccvveiivirnrccrcaennens

Radiator

.

.« - Screw M3x0.5 L=8.0 ....ccceoruievrcrunnrinnucrcnninnns

. . . Spring washer

. . Washer M3

. . Nut M3x0.5

Triac FT12E (TRi2)

. . Screw M3x0.5 L=10.0 wccovencrennirncrcennnns

. Spring washer
. . Washer M3

. . Nut M3x0.5

Tube-shape terminal
Electric wire (GREY)

Electric wire (ORANGE)

Polyester film capacitor 0.22uF 400WV ............

Carbon film resistor 102 1/2W ..........

Carbon film resistor 1002 1/2W  ..ccvvveeiiienes

Note (;£82) 006..... For 3-phase Ref. No. {2~53)
007 ..... For single phase Ref. No. (3~36)

=488 Ref No. (2 ~53)
H48A Ref No. (3~36)

PS4 Ty 2 X EIMBAR
Amt.
Req.

da 2 2§

FIAT Yy o/ BIRa=y }B 1
FIATy 2 ER L=y A (1)
arE b9 XX (1)
B RB—=3F AR 13Blererreirrennrenennns (5)
FSIAT Y TEIRUER D ..eeeereieraranns (1)
FIAT v OB FES .. .
FTAP Y PBBUETER ...ocovevrvviiecnmrensanens (1)
FTAT v IHEMIR (1)
HUMAR AL 2 (1)
AL N B (1
AR AL TE A (1)
MRt Sy b (1)
FIAT Y I FTIZE(TRI | )eeevireeenne (1)
FIAT v I bFY (1)
| 2 (T B A & 3% - S (1)
FIATy ILFES (1
FFAT v okF s b (1)
FrTA4r2—3F0 (4)
E®RARE (R) (0.1)
KRARKR (8) (0.1
KRARKR (R) (0.2}
KRARR (V) (0.2)
ERARRKR (8)... , (0.1
TANLALTH0.22uF 400WV(CII)... (1)
=B IEIRIRI00Q 1/2W(R 111) ... (1)
D= IERER10Q 1/ 2W(R 113) eeecreaenee (1)
J—F1JL—SAB-22K 6 VDC(RY).ceveerrruree 1)
W= pF52X2 2N6388(TR3IN) (1)
H—HEHIEATQ 1/ 2W(RIIS) ... -
h =K EHEER220Q 1 BW L. .
H = H A IEIERB.2KQ 1 BW i, (1)
B — A IEITRRATOQ E/BW e (1)
HAF—KVOSE (D 4l. D42)............ (7}
AR B O = X B A i (1)
Ea—=Xh X —BWAB 30w (1)
PFPA22SC 944K(TR32) -
EBEFAF—FRDIAM oo, (1)
TN IBMBEI LT HATuF I6WY .. .
b2 X22SCBISM . (2)
H—FEHREE820Q | BW(RIIG)............... (1)
A=K ERBIKQI AW (1)
H—HIEIA|WB.2KQ 2 W (1)
235 - £ (1)
YNACBRIAF—-FRE2 2D (1)
ErA—3FNAZX 1381 (2)
FFAT ey IR (1)
AR AL 3 2 (1)
R /R ER (1)
MR T ES (1)
MBI Ty b (1
FSAP Y ZFTIZE(TRI2 )evnivvrecerssenenes (1)
FIAT v ok (1)
FPSAT oy PIEs/NHBE oeeeeerereresesssaeanns (1)
FIAT7y I bFRER (1
FIATPwokF v b (1
FPrT7A48—-3%0 (2)
KERABKR (K) . {0.1)
ERARE (). .. A o e {0.1)
TANLD LT H0.22uF - 400WV(CI2) - (1)
H—HE AR 102 1/2W (R I14) reerrennienns (1)
H = AAEHER 100Q | /2W (R 112) ererrrerennns (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\ 16. PARTS FOR SPECIFICATIONS OF MEN'S SHIRT 7 4 S VSRS,

<

ﬁzf.. Note Part No. Description E.C. ':":J
ER & & Z¥EEA & & M
1 B1109-012-i08 Throat plate (i) gt (i) 1
2 B1401-552-DO0-A Need!e bar (D) gt (D) 1
3 B1418-552-B00  Needle thread guide (B) gHski (B) 1
4 MDA-10081100  Needle (DA x 1 #11) gt (DAX | =) 1
5 B1505-227-TO0-A Presser spring HTW|E/NF 1
i 6 81511-1565-BA0 Hinged presser foot asm. (B) .....ccceeenicvmenmcasninens BT (#)(B) 1
7 B1613-012-i00 Feed dog (i) 1 (i) 1
8 D1837-555-BAA  Bobbin case asm. FErsy—2 () 1
9 B3121-352-000 Tension spring Py EZaes 1
10 D3153-555-B0A Tension release arm AN AR 1

: J From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.
o

81104-122-000
B1105-122-000
81106-122-000
B1108-012-A08
B1109-012-i08
B1109-012-i08
81109-555-H08
B1110-012-0A0
B1111-012-000
B1114-012-000
81117-552-000
81117-552-000
B1117-552-000
81118-522-000
B1119-522-00Q
B1121-552-0A0
B1122-552-000
B1123-552-000-A
81126-552-000
81126-553-000
B1147-555-000
B1148-555-000
B1164-012-000
B1166-552-000-A
B1166-552-000-A
B1179-552-000
B1186-552-000
81187-552-000
B1188-552-0A0
B1189-415-000
B81190-450-000
B81201-555-000

B1202-552-800-A

B81203-227-000
B1204-552-B00
B1206-552-0A0
B1206-553-0A0
B1208-552-C00-A
B1209-552-A00
B1209-552-000
B1209-553-000
B1212-552-A00
B1213-552-0A0
B81214-038-000
B1224-552-000
B1226-552-000
81301-552-000
B1302-552-B00
B1303-552-B00
81305-012-0A0
B1306-155-0A0
B1306-155-080
B1306-155-0C0
B1307-155-0A0
B1307-155-080
81308-155-0A0
B1401-552-A00

81401-552-D00-A
B1401-552-D00-A 28

B1401-552-i00
81402-552-000-A
B1403-155-000
B1403-553-000
B1405-012-000
81408-552-000
B1411-552-0A0
81414-232-000
81415-352-000
B1418-552-A00
81418-552-800
81418-552-800

Page Item Ref.

H MAB No.
EXCLUSIVE PARTS WM&

2
2

-

N=SNRNRNRONRNNNNODONNWWWWWWWWWWONNONNRNRNRNNRNNRNRNNN S = = o oo oo A NA s a0 s

2
2
2
28
2
2
2
2

pery

Py

2
2
0
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
6
4
4
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
4
4

-
PO ALDDHDLELLLELSL
- -

H
N

28 16

56
57
65
49
50
1
51
53
54
8
17
21
59
5
6
1
4
27
29
30
58
59
22
63
64
3
18
20
23
60
52-1
1
44
46
55
36
37
58
6-1
6
7
35
12
8
14
13
9
10
1

WO N-—=,N_W

18
19

2
20
16
23
24
15

9
21
34
15
28
29

3

Part No. Page
& ® "

B1419-155-000 4
81419-553-000 4
B1421-522-000 8
B1501-127-000 8
B1502-541-000 8
81505-227-T00-A 28
81505-227-000-A 8
B1505-552-000-A 8
B81507-552-000 8
B81509-227-000 8
81510-227-000 8
B81511-155-BA0 28
B81511-543-BA0 8
B81518-481-0A0 8
B1518-552-AA0-A 8
B1518-552-AA0 8
B81518-552-0A0 8
B1520-552-000 8
B1521-552-000 8
B1522-552-000 8
B81524-012-TAO 8
B1524-012-080 8
81524-012-CA0 8
81601-552-000 12
B1603-155-0A0 12
81604-012-000 12
B1604-155-000 12
B1608-161-0A0 12
B1609-155-000 12
B1610-555-H00 4
B81610-555-000 4
B1611-161-000 4
B1612-161-000 10
B1613-012-A00 12
81613-012-i00 12
81613-012-i00 28
B1613-555-H00 12
B1613-555-000 10
B81614-555-000 10
B1615-555-000 10
B1617-555-000 10
B1618-161-000 10
B1619-555-000 10
B1620-161-000 10
B1621-555-000 10
B1622-555-000 10

B1623-555-HAQ0-A 10
B1623-555-0A0-A 10
B1624-555-000 10
B1625-555-000 10

B1626-555-000 10
B1627-555-0A0 10
B1628-555-000 10
B1629-555-0A0 10
B1630-555-000 10
81632-555-000 10
B1633-555-000 10
B1634-555-000-B 10
B1635-552-000 12
B1636-581-800 10
B1646-555-000 10
B1649-161-000 10

B1701-555-000 12
B1702-155-000 12
B1703-155-0A0 12
B1704-155-0A0 12
B1708-555-0A0 12
81801-412-000 6
81802-412-0A0 6
81803-552-000 6
81804-552-800 6
B1806-038-000 6

Item Ref.

318 No.

LbOSLHLBNN

WWWWWhOoOOO OO OO NNNOODONDLDERELELELEDLADOSLEESL

26
27
66
54
59°
5
52
53
55
49
51
6
63
45-1
46-1
46
45
41
57
43
62
61-1
61
15
8
7
18
33
13
51
50
53
21

15
23
21
16
17

Part No.
& ¥

B1808-227-HAO
B1808-552-0A0
81810-552-000
B1830-555-HAQ
81837-012-0A0
B81901-552-0C0O
B1903-552-000
81904-552-0A0
81905-541-800
B2612-047-000
B2613-232-000
B2616-372-000
B83111-126-0A0
83111-126-000
B3114-232-000
83114-761-000
B3115-552-000
B3116-125-000
B3118-552-A00
B83120-125-000
B83121-352-000
B3121-352-000
B83126-012-000
B83128-012-000
B3128-027-000
B3129-012-A00
B83132-552-000
B3214-047-000
B3216-047-000
83404-122-000
B3412-552-000
B3413-227-000
B3414-552-000
B3415-552-000
83416-012-000
B3416-552-000
B3417-552-000
B83418-552-000
B83419-122-000
83419-552-0A0

B3420-552-0A0-A

B3420-552-0A0
B3420-552-000
B3421-552-0A0
83424-552-000
B3425-552-000
B3426-552-000
B3427-122-000
83429-552-000-A
83429-552-000
B83430-552-0A0
B3430-552-000
B3431-552-000-A
B3429-552-000
B3430-552-000
B3431-552-000
B83431-581-000
B3432-552-000
83501-552-0A0
B3502-122-000
B3503-122-000
B83504-155-000
83507-155-000
B3510-552-000
B83511-122-000
B3512-122-000
B3513-227-000
83513-352-000
83514-412-000
83514-552-000
83516-552-000
B3524-552-000

Page item Ref.

H WA No.

- N
NNNNNRNNNONNODDODDAELOIDOOOO

N

sy
VOO AOANNNNNNN®

17
17
17
17

8
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

pery

PAPDODRBEABRDRWOS o o000 ()= a8 aa s OANNNNNOWWWW

-
O O W WO W W WWWIWIWOIWOODOWOoH

26
25
27
31
35

2141
21
26-1
30
27-1
21
30
27
9
29
24
31
33
34
28
20
19
18
36
15
22
16
13
6

Part No.
L

B3526-552-0A0
B3527-552-000
83529-226-000
83531-552-000
83534-155-000
83538-112-000
83538-112-000
83545-122-000
86007-771-000
88217-552-0A0
88217-552-0C0
88217-552-000
88218-552-000
88219-125-000
88226-125-000
88227-125-000
B8228-125-000
89117-012-000
B9117-5562-A00
D1217-555-C00
D1230-552-800
D1515-555-800
D1516-555-800

D1517-555-800-A

D1526-555-B00
D1602-555-8C0
D1611-555-800
D1612-555-800
D1613-555-B00
D1614-555-B00
D1615-555-B00
D1616-555-B00
D1617-555-B00
D1618-555-800
D1619-555-800
D1620-555-800
D1621-555-B00
D1622-555-8A0
D1623-555-800
D1624-555-800
D1625-555-BA0

D1627-555-B00-A

D1628-555-800
D1630-555-800
D1632-555-B00

D1633-555-B00-A

D1634-555-800
D1635-555-800
D1807-555-B00
D1830-555-BA0
D1835-555-B0H
D1835-555-B00
D1837-555-BAA
D2101-555-C00
D2102-555-B00
D2103-555-C00
D2104-555-C00
D2105-555-800
D2107-555-800
D2111-555-800-B
D2112-555-800
D2113-555-800
D2114-555-800
D2117-565-B00-A

D2118-555-800-A

D2119-565-C00
D2120-555-C00

D2401-555-B00-A

D2402-555-BAB
D2402-555-BA0
D2404-555-80A
D2406-555-B00-A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Page
: |

16
16
16
16
16
20
20
16
22
17
17
17
17
17
17

® 3l

item Ref.
I8 No.
9 1
9 1
9 2
9 14
9 9
12 4
12 7
9 32
13 8
10 2
10 1
10 5
10 6
10 8
10 4
10 3
10 24
3 33
3 34
2 59
8 19
4 10
a 6
4 8
4 7
6 5
12 42
12 39
12 36
12 38
12 35
12 31
12 34
12 21
12 24
12 40
12 51
12 29
12 27
12 28
12 19
12 5
12 15
12 47
12 46
12 23
12 57
12 16
3 39
3 30
3 37
3 36
16 8
11 29
11 8
11 14
1 12
11 9
1 18
11 27
1 67
8 18
1 10
11 22
11 21
11 34
11 6
7 12
7 5
7 4
7 10
7 9



Part No.
f #F

D2405-555-800-8
D2406-555-800
D2407-555-B00
D2408-555-CAO0
D2411-555-800
D2412-555-800-A
D2414-555-BA0
D2415-555-880
D2416-555-BA0
D2418-555-BA0
D2419-555-B00
D2420-555-B00
D2422-555-B00
D2423-555-800
D2423-555-800

D2424-555-B00-A

D2425-555-800

D2426-555-B00-A

D2429-555-B00
D2430-555-800
D2431-555-B00
D2460-555-BA0
D2461-555-B00
D2463-555-800
D2464-555-800
D2464-555-800

D2465-555-B00-A

D2467-555-B00
D2468-555-800
D2468-555-800
D2470-555-C00

D2611-555-800-A

D2630-555-CAQ
D2635-555-CBA
D2635-555-CBO
D2636-555-C00
D2637-555-C00
D2638-555-C00
D3127-555-800
D3133-555-B00
D3150-555-BA0
D3153-555-B0A
D3153-555-B0A
D3153-555-800
D3154-555-B00
D3155-555-800
D3156-555-800
D3157-555-BA0
D3161-555-BA0
D3161-555-B00
D3162-555-B00
D3163-555-B00
D3164-555-B00
D3165-555-B00

D3167-555-B00-A

D3168-555-B00
D3168-555-H0B
D3169-555-800
D3170-555-B00
D3521-552-BA0
D3536-555-B00
D6001-555-B00
D6001-555-B00
D6001-555-CAA
D6001-555-CAB
D6005-555-C00
D6029-555-B0A
D6029-555-B0A
D6029-555-808
D6042-555-800

"

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Page Item Ref.
MA No.

9-1
7
17
18
2
65
69
36
26
40
22
19
1
42
68
14
71
16
29
38
28
46
33
43
49
59
54
19
45
53
61

1
4
60
13
1
15
20
22
29
16
10
15
13
14
12
23
9
1
10
32
30
27
47
13
14
51
57
23
3

-
WONN==2 DAL LE=S DD ADMDLOADEADOODONO®O= == USNSNUNSNSNSNSNSNSSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNNY

-
w
- S DN = WW

14 37
13 23

Part No. Page item Ref.

& H WA No.
D6042-555-800 24 14 5
D6042-555-800 24 14 38
D6042-555-800 26 15 4
D6042-555-800 26 15 37
D6043-555-B00 158 8 8
D6043-555-B00 18 11 2
D6043-555-B00 20 12 2
D6043-555-800 20 12 64
D6056-555-B00 22 13 5
D6057-555-C00 15 8 9
D6057-555-C00 20 12 65
D6063-555-800 14 7 47
D6063-555-800 20 12 68
D6064-555-800 15 8 5
D6064-555-800 20 12 61
D6065-555-800 15 8 6
D6065-555-B00 20 12 62
D6101-555-CBA 24 14 2
D6101-555-C8B 24 14 1
D6102-555-C00 24 14 14
D6104-555-C00 24 14 17
D6106-555-C00 24 14 24
D6107-555-C00 24 14 15
D6109-555-C00 24 14 6
D6112-555-C00 24 14 25
D6114-555-C00 24 14 7
D6114-555-C00 24 14 39
D6114-555-C00 26 15 18
D6114-555-C00 26 15 48

D6117-555-BA0 20 12 49
D6128-555-808 26 15 3
D6201-555-CA0 26 15 2
D6201-555-CBO 26 15 1
D6202-555-C00 26 15 8
D6202-555-C00 26 15 38
D6203-555-C00 26 15 31
D6204-555-C00 26 15 32
D6205-555-C00 26 15 27
D6213-555-C00 26 15 36
D6301-555-CA0 22 13 49
D6301-555-CBO 22 13 48
D6305-5655-C00 22 13 55
D6305-555-C00 22 13 64
D6401-556-COA 22 13 32
D6401-555-C08 22 13 33
D6401-555-COC 22 13 34
D6402-555-C00 22 13 9
D6403-555-CBO 22 13 18
D6404-555-C00 22 13 24
D6405-555-C00 22 13 22
D6406-555-C00 22 13 25
D6408-555-C00 22 13 30
D6409-555-C00 22 13 31
D6411-555-C00 22 13 13
D6412-555-C00 22 13 14
D8604-761-C0B 24 14 3
D9204-555-C00 20 12 9
D9205-555-800 20 12 10
D9299-555-B00 20 12 11
MAT-80113T00 18 11 20
MAT-80115T00 18 1 24

OiL TUBE v
8P-3000000-00 16 9 12
THRUST COLLAR
ASAFHT—
CS-0640860-SH 12 6 10
CS-079101A-SH 14 7 31
CS-079101A-SH 6 3 19

Part No.
& ®

CS-0791010-SH
CS-079106A-SH
CS-147121A-SH
CS-147121A-SH

OlL WICK

C€Q-2000000-00
CQ-2020000-00
C€Q-2020000-00
C€Q-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00

Page item Ref.

" HA No.
6 3 13
6 3 28
4 2 48
12 6 29
B:: T

4 2 2
2 1 24
4 2 4
4 2 43
12 6 12
12 6 23
12 6 16
12 6 17
12 6 28

ELECTRON PARTS BF&8&

GBC-02617000

GBC-02617000

GBC-02618000

HCA-630H1024
HCR-401Vv2281

HCR-401Vv 2281

HC-0003800-00

HC-0007800-00

HG-0004800-00
HG-2674011-2P
HG-2674011-2P
HG-2674011-2P
HG-2674011-7P
HG-2674011-7P
HG-2772011-5P
HL-0008200-00

HP-1A43PEC-12
HP-1A43PEC-12
HP-1A43PEC-12
HP-1A43PEC-12
HP-1A43PEC-12
HR-0034022-10
HR-0034047-10
HR-0034082-10
HR-0034082-20
HR-0035010-00
HR-C035010-00
HR-0035010-00
HR-0035010-00
HR-0035010-00
HR-0035010-10
HR-0035047-00
HR-0035047-00
HR-0041010-20
HR-0042082-20
HS-0000300-00

HS-0000300-00

HT-0002700-00

HT-0046000-00

HT-5L80010-04
HT-5L.80010-04
HT-5L.80010-04
HW-2E18812-10
HW-2E18812-10
HW-2E18S812-10
HW-2E18S12-10
HW-2E18512-11
HW-2E18812-11
HW-2E18512-12
HW-2E18812-12
HW-2E18812-12
HW-2E18812-13
HW-2E18812-13

15
20
24
22
26
26
24
26
26
22
22
26
22
22
24
24
15
20
22
24
26
26
26
26
26
22
22
26
26
26
26
22
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
22
22
26
22
24
24
26
24
24
22
24
26
24
26

8
12
14
13
15
15
14
15
15
13
13
15
13
13
14
14

8
12
13
14
15
15
15
15
15
13
13
15
15
15
15
13
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
13

13
15
13
14
14
15
14
14
13
14
15
14
15

10
66

4

39
24
51
18
33-2
33-1
51
60
30
50
61
16
19

7

63
26
26
35
29-1
29-3
34
29-2
52
62
26
52
53
25
53
29
34-1
34-2
13
43
33
33-3
54
63
28
43
27
40
19
28
41
44
29
21
30
50

Part No.
& F

HW-2E18512-14
HW-2E18512-14
HW-2E18512-14
HW-2E18812-15
HW-2E18812-15
HW-2E18512-15
HW-2E18812-16
HW-2E18512-16
HW-2E18812-17
HW-2E18512-18
HW-2E18S512-18
HW-2E18S812-19
HW-2€E18812-19
HW-2€18812-19
HW-2E18512-19
HW-2F18512-19
HW-5F18512-28
HW-5F18512-48
HW-5000700-00

NEEDLE

MDA-10080900
MDA-10081100
MDB-1008 1400
MD8-10082200

NUT
NM-6030000-SB
NM-6030000-SB
NM-6030000-S8
NM-6030000-S8
NM-6030000-SB
NM-6030000-S8
NM-6030001-MZ
NM-6043212-SB
NS-2820850-SA
NS-6060310-SP
NS-6060350-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6120310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150430-SR
NS-6150430-SR
NS-6620310-SP
NS-6620310-SP
NS-6620310-SP
NS-6660430-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP

PIN
PS-0200122-K0

SNAP RING

RE-0250000-K0
RE-0250000-K0
RE-0250000-K0
RE-0300000-K0
RE-0300000-K0
RE-0300000-K0
RE-0400000-K0
RE-0400000-K0
RE-0400000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Page Item Ref.

" 38 No.
22 13 45
24 14 31
26 15 22
22 13 46
24 14 32
26 15 23
24 14 33
24 14 42
24 14 34
24 14 35
26 15 49
22 13 47
24 14 36
24 14 43
26 15 20
18 11 23
20 12 67
18 11 5
20 12 67
£33

4 2 31
28 16 - 4
4 2 30
4 2 32
ol &

22 13 59
22 13 68
26 15 12
26 15 17
26 15 42
26 15 47
24 14 23
18 11 25
8 4 50
8 4 28
2 1 33
14 7 56
10 5 51
10 5 30
2 1 66
14 7 35
14 7 62
17 10 13
17 10 20
8 4 40
14 7 25
14 7 53
20 12 26
12 6 36
12 6 40
14 7 63
[

16 9 25
EY 2

8 4 21
18 11 16
18 11 19
8 4 24
20 12 41
20 12 52
14 7 50
14 7 60
22 13 7
8 4 5
8 4 11
8 4 26



Part No.
&

RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0600000-K0
RE-0600000-K0
RE-0901110-KO
RE-1200000-K0
RE-1200000-K0

RUBBER RING
RO-0371801-00
R0-0442401-00
RO-0611801-00
R0O-0691801-00
RO-0742401-00
R0-2943101-00

HINGE SCREW
S$D-0460702-SP
SD-0500095-TH
SD-0500401-SP
SD-0600401-TP
SD-0600402-TP
SD-0630275-SP
SD-0630275-SP
SD-0641003-SP
SD-0641451-SP
SD-0720331-SP
SD-0790432-SD
SD-0791331-SP
SD-0951905-5P
SD-1020701-SP
SD-1020701-SP

Page Item Ref.

CONNECTING SCREW i+ &

$Q-1110402-M2

SCREW
SK-3514000-SD
SM-4030601-SB
SM-4030601-58
SM-4030601-SB
SM-4030801-SB
SM-4030801-SB
SM-4030801-S8
SM-4030801-SB
SM-4030801-S8
SM-4031001-SB
SM-4031001-SB
SM-4031201-MC
SM-4031201-58
SM-4031201-SB
SM-4033001-SC
SM-4040601-S8
SM-4040601-SB
SM-4040801-S8
SM-4040801-5B
SM-4051001-SB
SM-4051001-SB
SM-8061003-SE
$S-2060210-SP
$S-2091520-SP
§5-2110920-TP

H HA No.
g8 4 38
18 11 13
20 12 18
8 4 25
14 7 39
18 11 17
14 7 44
20 12 54
oY -7
8 4 431
4 2 41
10 5 19
10 5 26
10 5 5
4 2 57
23

14 7 3
14 7 6
10 5 28
14 7 23
14 7 24
8 4 65
14 7 52
8 4 17
14 7 21
8 4 3
14 7 34
20 12 44
14 7 58
12 6 35
12 6 39
16 9 17
P

22 13 3
18 11 36
22 13 40
26 15 5
22 13 10
22 13 15
24 14 1
26 15 9
26 15 39
26 15 14
26 15 44
24 14 20
22 13 56
22 13 65
20 12 12
18 11 7
18 11 31
22 13 27
24 14 8
22 13 19
22 13 36
17 10 28
14 7 1
16 9 17
2 1 52

Part No.

& &
$5-2110930-SP
S$S-4080620-TP
S$S-4080620-TP
S$S5-5090610-SP
S5-6060210-SP
$S-6080320-SP
S$S-6080410-SP
§5-6080410-SP
S$5-6081010-TP
S$5-6081210-SP
S$S8-6090510-SP
S$5-6090650-SP
S$S5-6090670-TP
$5-6090810-SP
SS-6110420-TP
SS-6110420-TP
SS-6110560-TP
SS$-6111010-SP
S$S-6111110-SP
$5-6121050-SP
SS-6121210-SP
SS-6121210-SP
S§S-6121210-SP
$5-6121230-SP
S$S-6121610-SP
S$-6121610-TP
SS-6121610-TP
SS-6151440-SP
SS-6152440-SP
S$5-6153040-SP
§5-6660710-TP
S5-6661110-SP
SS-6741010-SP
SS-7080510-SP
SS-7091110-SP
SS-7110340-SP
SS-7110410-SP
SS-7110410-SP
S5-7110510-SP
SS-7110540-SP
SS-7110710-SP
SS-7110710-SP
S§S-7110710-SP
S§S-7110710-SP
S§S-7110710-TP
S§S-7110720-SP
SS-7110720-SP
SS-7110740-SP
SS-7110740-TP
SS-7110740-TP
S§S-7110740-TP
S§S-7110740-TP
SS-7110820-SP
SS-7110820-SP
S§§-7110840-SP
SS-7110840-sP
S$S-7110840-SP
§S-7110910-SP
$S-7110910-SP
S§S-7110910-SP
SS-7111120-SP
SS-7111120-SP
SS-7111120-SP

Page
- |

4
12
14

2

2

2

2
12
16
16
14

8

4
14

6
14

6

6
20
10
10
10
16
20
12
12
12
20
20
14
14

4
17

4

8
18
15
20

2
12

2
12
16
18
14
10
20

8

8
14
14
20
15
15
15
15
18

2
10
16

2

8
10

Item Ref.

HE No.

54
4

8
31
55
26
25
14
29
35
20
58
22
27
20
32
32
38
48

3
15
24
27
58
38
34
42
45
43
66
30
52

7
33
64
32

2

8
28
25
62
26

4
33
55
1
22
48
31
15
55

6
12
16
12
16
28

7
17

7

2
33
44

—_

p—y

-
QH = 0N==200000NNNYNBEANOAN—SLON=O=NO=BNONNNNNOOOOONONANUAONWWNWSNNAYNO OO =222 goNn

Part No.

& ¥
S§S8-7111120-SP
§S-7111120-SP
S§S-7111120-SP
SS-7111260-SP
$§-7111310-TP
SS-7111410-SP
S§S-7111410-SP
SS-7111410-SP
S$S-7111810-SP
S$S8-7112420-SP
S$S-7120910-SP
S$S-7121410-SP
S$S-7121410-SP
S$S-7150940-SP
SS-7150940-SP
SS-7150940-SP
SS-7151120-SP
S$S-7151120-SP
S$S8-7151210-SP
§S-7151210-SP
S§S-7620750-SP
S§S-7621040-SP
SS-7681650-TP
SS-8090670-SP
S$S-8110410-TP
S$S-8110510-SP
S$S-8110510-SP
SS-8110510-SP
S$S-8110510-TP
SS-8110520-TP
S$S-8150310-SP
§S-8150310-SP
§S-8150310-SP
SS-8150410-SP
S$S-8150510-TP
S$S-8150710-SP
$S-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
S$S-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-TP
SS-8150760-TP
$5-8151150-SP
S$S-8151150-SP
S$S-8151150-SP
S$S-8151150-SP
S§S-8151150-SP
SS-8151230-SP
SS-8151550-SP
SS-8151550-SP
S$S-8151550-SP
S$S-8152080-SR
S$S-8153010-SR
$S-8620610-SP
SS-8620610-TP
SS-8620610-TP
$S-8660610-TP
$S-8660610-TP
$S-8660610-TP
SS-8660610-TP
SS-8660810-TP
SS-8660810-TP
SS-8660810-TP

Page Item Ref.

H MA No.
10 5 49
12 6 22
14 7 13
10 5 37
12 6 9
8 4 56
15 8 20
20 12 17
15 8 17
18 1 11
8 4 42
16 9 26
20 12 30
2 1 68
6 3 22
20 12 50
4 2 47
10 5 46
14 7 37
14 7 48
10 5 18
20 12 33
4 2 40
2 1 35
6 3 29
2 1 16
10 5 12
12 6 11
20 12 32
6 3 14
4 2 17
4 2 25
8 4 60
12 6 32
20 12 56
2 1 47
10 5 16
10 5 25
10 5 40
12 6 19
12 6 43
20 12 55
4 2 <}
4 2 45
4 2 56
6 3 12
6 3 24
10 5 8
4 2 60
6 3 18
12 6 20-
17 10 18
17 10 19
10 5 41
8 4 19
12 6 6
4 2 42
4 2 49
12 6 30
14 7 67
6 3 5
10 5 33
14 7 41

Part No.
I

$S-8660970-TP

$S-8660970-TP
§S-8660970-TP

55-8681950-SP
§5-8151220-SR
$5-9151540-SP
§5-9151540-SR
§S-9151740-CP
§S-9182010-SN
SS-9661120-CP
§5-9661120-CP

WASHER
WP-0330500-M8
WP-0330501-SB
WP-0330501-SB
WP-0330501-S8
WP-0330501-S8
WP-0330501-SB
WP-0330501-S8
WP-0330501-SB
WP-0330501-S8
WP-0330501-S8
WP-0330501-S8
WP-0330501-SB
WP-0330501-S8
WP-0330501-SB
WP-0450501-S8
WP-0450501-S8
WP-04808656-SD
WP-0480856-SD
WP-0480856-SD
WP-0550800-SP
WP-0550801-SB
WP-0550801-SB
WP-0551626-SD
WP-0651056-SD
WP-0740516-SP

SPRING WASHER

WS-0310702-KB
WS-0310702-KB
WS-0310702-KB
WS-0310702-KB
WS-0310702-KB
WS-0310702-K8
WS-0310702-K8
WS-0310702-KB
WS-0310702-KB
WS-0310702-KB
WS-0310702-K8
WS-0310702-K8
WS-0310702-S8
WS-0411002-KB
WS-0411002-KB
WS-0411002-KB
WS-0511302-KB
WS-0511302-KB

WAVED WASHER

WZ-0541510-KP
WZ-0850302-K0
WZ-1052010-KP

From the library of: Superior Sgying Machine & Supply LLC

Page item Ref.

A MA No.
10 5 32
14 7 70
20 12 37
4 2 39
17 10 17
14 7 61
17 10 12
15 8 14
17 10 22
4 2 38
17 10 28-1
Ed&

18 11 35
20 12 13
22 13 12
22 13 17
22 13 42
22 13 58
22 13 67
24 14 13
24 14 22
26 15 7
26 15 1
26 15 16
26 15 41
26 15 46
22 13 29
24 14 10
15 8 3
15 8 21
18 11 30
16 9 30
22 13 21
22 13 38
22 13 4
20 12 25
8 4 44

NERER
20 12 14
22 13 1
22 13 16
22 13 41
22 13 57
22 13 66
24 14 12
26 15 6
26 15 10
26 15 15
26 15 40
26 15 45
24 14 21
18 11 26
22 13 28
24 14 9
22 13 20
22 13 37
REE

10 5 29
14 7 64
10 5 34



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





